U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

November 19, 2019

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.

SUITE 1203

27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD
CASTAIC, CA 91384

FOIPA Request No.: 1451834-000
Subject: BROADY, JOHN G.

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed 931 pages of records were determined to be responsive to your subject and were
previously processed and released pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). Please see the
selected paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed FBI
FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.
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In an effort to provide you with responsive records as expeditiously as possible, we are
releasing documents from previous requests regarding your subject. We consider your
request fulfilled. Since we relied on previous results, additional records potentially
responsive to your subject may exist. If this release of previously processed material does
not satisfy your request, you may request an additional search for records. Submit your
request by mail or fax to — Work Process Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602,
fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number in your
correspondence.

Please be advised that additional records responsive to your subject exist. If this release
of previously processed material does not satisfy your request, you must advise us that
you want the additional records processed. Please submit your response within thirty (30)
days by mail or fax to—Work Processing Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602,
fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number in your
correspondence. If we do not receive your decision within thirty (30) days of the date
of this notification, your request will be closed.

One or more of the enclosed records were transferred to the National Archives and
Records Administration (NARA). Although we retained a version of the records previously
processed pursuant to the FOIA, the original records are no longer in our possession.

If this release of the previously processed material does not satisfy your request, you may
make a request to NARA at the following address:

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD 20740-6001

Records potentially responsive to your request were transferred to the National Archives
and Records Administration (NARA), and they were not previously processed pursuant to
the FOIA. You may file a request with NARA using the address above.

One or more of the enclosed records were destroyed. Although we retained a version of
the records previously processed pursuant to the FOIA, the original records are no longer
in our possession. Record retention and disposal is carried out under supervision of the
National Archives and Records Administration (NARA) , Title 44, United States Code,
Section 3301 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 1228; Title



44, United States Code, Section 3310 as implemented by Title 36, Code of Federal
Regulations, Part 1229.10.

[ Records potentially responsive to your request were destroyed. Since this material could
not be reviewed, it is not known if it was responsive to your request. Record retention and
disposal is carried out under supervision of the National Archives and Records
Administration (NARA) according to Title 44 United States Code Section 3301, Title 36
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Chapter 12 Sub-chapter B Part 1228, and 36 CFR
1229.10.

v Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this
release.

Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to
your request. “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests. “Part 2”
includes additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records on individuals. “Part 3”
includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful. Also enclosed is our Explanation of
Exemptions.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Sixth Floor, 441 G Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20001, or you may submit an
appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following website:
https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public’lhome. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS). The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information
Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland
20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile
at 202-741-5769. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's FOIA Public Liaison by emailing
foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading
should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned
to your request so it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

DLl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Information Management Division
Enclosure(s)


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov

FBI FOIPA Addendum

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA
Addendum includes information applicable to your request. Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply
to all requests. Part 2 includes additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records on individuals. Part 3
includes general information about FBI records. For questions regarding Parts 1, 2, or 3, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website
under “Contact Us.” Previously mentioned appeal and dispute resolution services are also available at the web address.

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests:

(i)

(ii)

5 U.S.C. 8 552(c). Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the
requirements of the FOIA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010)]. FBI responses are limited to those records
subject to the requirements of the FOIA. Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the

www.fbi.gov/foia website.

National Security/Intelligence Records. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of national security and
foreign intelligence records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and PA exemption (j)(2) as applicable to requests
for records about individuals [5 U.S.C. §8 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2); 50 U.S.C & 3024(i)(1)]. The mere
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC §
3024(i)(1)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that national security or foreign intelligence
records do or do not exist.

Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:

@)

(ii)

Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of
any individual's name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§
552/552a (b)(7)(E), ()(2)]. This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or
do not exist.

Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals. The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records
which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. 88 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.

Part 3: General Information:

@)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

Record Searches. The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by
searching those systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found. A reasonable search
normally consists of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records
consisting of applicant, investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled and maintained by
the FBI in the course of fulfilling law enforcement, intelligence, and administrative functions. The CRS spans the entire
FBI organization and encompasses the records of FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ), FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché
Offices (Legats) worldwide and includes Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) records. For additional information about our
record searches visit www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records.

FBI Records. Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission. As part of this
dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on
every person, subject, or entity.

Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets. The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division
provides Identity History Summary Checks — often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheets. These
criminal history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.” An Identity History Summary Check
is a listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests,
federal employment, naturalization, or military service. For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History
Summary Check. Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-
checks. Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov. For additional information, please
contact CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.

The National Name Check Program (NNCP). The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to
name check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and
domestic threats to national security. Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies. Private
citizens cannot request a name check.


http://www.fbi.gov/foia
http://www.fbi.gov/foia
file:///C:/Users/llamari/AppData/Local/Temp/3/Letters/www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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For the information of the Bureau and New York,
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\ ¢t al UNAUTHORIZED PUBLICATIONS OR USE OF COMMUNICATIONS"
E AN y(Bufile_,139-149) (NY£file 139-54) disclosing that in 1959 the
| Us S, Supreme Court had dismissed an appeal by BROADY fol-
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2, Will review indices concerning BROADY for any
v// information indicating that he is presently active in illegal
wire taping. )

3. Will attempt to ascertain the extent of his
activitiés for the benefit of the Venezuelan Government,

'MIAMI

V/ *f AT MIAMI, FLORIDA Will review indices concerning
Ly JOHN' G, BROADY.,

Will furnish New York its observations:
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JOHN G. BROADY , - b .
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Broady (phonetic) is. possibly identical with John’
G. Broady, who according to "The New York Times" October 13,
1959, was described as a lawyer and private detective in New
York City. The newspaper article stated that Broady had
been denied .a review of his conviction on wire. tap charges
in New York State Court by the United States SupremerCourt.
The article stated that Broadyhad been accused of having
operated wire tapping plants in apartments in midtown
Manhattan equipped. for listening in and recording
conversations on business and homestelephones.
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JOHN G, BROADY

M 4

- On November 2, 1959,] |clerk's Office, b6
United States ‘Supreme Court, reported that on June 9, 1939, b7cC
Broady had filed a jurisdictional statement with the United
States Supreme Court and onh October 12, 1959, the Court
dismissed the’ appeal by Broady.

On Juiy 28, 1965 Registration
Section, Internal Securlty IVISION, unrtea states Department
of Justice, adviséd that her records faileéd to dlsclose a
registratlon statement for John G. Broady in the active
or inactive files.

Tt

She 'vc;u.ld_lorjte' no record of an individual

with the surname as ~
b6
‘ ‘ » . . b7¢
| b7E

This document contains nelther \

yecommendations nor conclu::ons of \.‘
the ¥FBI. It js the property azency;, ‘ . ‘:
the FBI and-is Joaned to yourbe . 4
it and its contents are not to

distxibuted outside your a}en&fc . B .
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On September 3, 1965, SA BARRON caused a re-

viéW‘df~tge‘éenéfa1 index of Chancéry cases of thé Ciréuit
Court, Dade-County, Florida, for the years 1954 through

1964, and
involving

could locate no reference to a paternity suit

Referenced Washington Field airtel requested

that Miami furnish New York its observations regarding

b3’

b7D

consider
interview

As a suggested lead, New York should pogsibly

of origin

Miémi.éonteméiates no further investigation

- in this matter unless specifically required by the office
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UNITED STATES GO‘@NMENT g |

Memorandumt |
T DIRECTOR, FBI © pate: SEP201985 _—

FROM SAC, NEW YORK (P) o

SUBJECT: JOHN G QBROADV Cj/ o of "‘/ ]
2 — b3
/// ‘ TOUINY ] : T ~22;%é§%;;?i;} b7E

[

Re Washington Field airtel to Bu, 7/28/6?.

A reView of NY filés indicates BROADY is
an internationhally Known private invéstigator - lawyer,
who was disbarred in 2/56. BROADY wag cotivicted in
12/55, by thé State of NY on .a wire tapping charge;
after a lengthy court battle he surréendered 6n 1/4/59,
to authorities, to start serving a two to four year

sentence. ) B
' It is further noted BROADY was not known ’
to have any techhical background and utilized the ‘
services of “teléphone -company employees to install
technical eauibment., ] /A
b7E

Indices of thé NYO c¢ontdin no information |
concerning BROADY's present employment or activities. ‘

on~8/9/65, GERALD’BURKE, Senidér Pardle Officer,
NY State Division ‘of’Parole, 11 Gold St., NYC, adviséd
SA VINCENT F., CLANCY, that¥ JOHN BROADY was releéased from
prison in 11/63, by the maximun expiradtion- of his séntence,
he was not on paroleé. BURKE sdaid He 'had no knowledge -~ °
concerning the subject's present wheréabouts or activities.
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| ié/,f’informaﬁion;ﬁhicg’wpuld ihdicate that BRADY travelled

N N '" ] wvi»" ]
- NY e i: - . b3
) L ' : - - ’ b7E
on-8/25/65, Lisut, EDWARD STOLL, Central Inves-
tigation Bureau; NYCPD, (handlés fechnical matters for o
the NYCPD), advised SA AUGUST J. MICEK that he has no e
oe ' ‘ ~location or activities
) b3
SIOLL. stated That Iin the event any InIormatioll Came ) b7E
to his attention he would promptly advise this agency. -
.~ ® & peview of NY files reflects that BROADY - '~ . - -
- pesided. at .110 Riverside Drive in 1959 Current NYC -
Telephone Directory contairs 1isting for JOHN G. BROADY, -
- 110 Riverside -Drive, telephone,humbér»EN—z-ZQlS o
’ / -_Two -sources| u ‘ T v
\ . | , [in NYC are . - - -
: L being contacted for all avallable information conéerntng .. - R
b the subject and_ the Buregu will be kept advised. )

WASHINGTON

AT WASHINGTON, D.C. Washington is requested to - =~ - -
review The records or. the US Staté Départment for any -

out 0f the US 4in 1958 or 1/59.:

. . _
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UNITED /STATES ;(QRNMENT
Memorandum

* DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 10/18/65

: SAC, WFO

:§§:;:W YORK;

ReNew York letter to Director September 20, 1965,

(P)

Enclosed for New York Office are 15 pages which |,
comprise the pertinent portions of ONI file obtained
by IC JOHN B, ARMSTRONG at WFO,.

The following information was obtained from
subject's passport records which have been reviewed by IC

5010=107 .-

KENNETH ;7
oy
~The~sibject=is~curren
States passport number D 792 644,
12/19/63, containing restrictions
Cuba and those portionssof China,

POTTER, WFO at Passpor} Office, WUSPSin¥ashinzfon, D.C.
da ReX395A " Doyt T

F727, ad

-
yrin~possession=of~United

issued at New York, on
for travel in Albania,
Korea, and Viet-Nam under

N

communist control. Application for this passport was made
at New York, on 12/13/63, This application lists subject's
date of birth as 9/1/03, at Adams County, Iowa. Subject's
permanent address is listed as 110 Riverside Drive, New Yor
New York. DPurpose for obtaining instant passport was 30
days' travel throughout England, France, Italy and German
for business reasons. Approximateldeparture date is list
as 1/15/64, ?%Eﬁﬂjg departure, New York. Subject's parents
listed as: fathel+~ GEORGEXBROADY, .horn Mohawk,. New_York, ¥¥,z
in about 1863, mother: MARYXBROWNS. Born Indianapolis;—Indiang, — -
out 1873, . Subject's date of marridge Iisted as 19357 (12/31/35),
ﬁB’UKNEﬁ;ﬁTLTbN; who was born_about 1903, at Newark, New ~
Jersey. as: ) i

2
0

,//uu\y/w?,/vq

sey._ Subject s description give
/4’ &.g{ﬁf 2 ,3;.2:@;;4&0/ @.@gzﬁéﬁf.‘ /70 rLe tS loé, /.)/‘,

2 Bureau R

2 — New York (Enc. 1) (rM) MEC- J3
1 — Miami (Info) (RM)..

2 -~ WFO

‘ JSL:nlp [ea .
| (7) Lgr\ L

’\’9 1%9?([5.54

12 OCT 19 1965

vings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

) —~b3

b7E




7 SR T S
WFO ’ N b3
. i ' b7E
Height: 6' 1 3/4"
Haixr: Gray - brown
Eyes.: Gray -
Scarsé and marks: Scar on ingide of right thumb
Occupati _ Consultant
/O u@nflqééanlut__zéZi Vbrfﬁ /?gﬁ/ i ,
Sabject Listed | b6
pS, the persom to be b7C
notified in the event of death ox accldent.p( '
! | .
On. 5/18/34, subJect was 1ssued passport number
103100 at Washlnaton, D.C.," to, depart from -New York, via
ship on 5/34, for Czechoslovakla, Romania, Germany, England
France, Austrla and Hungary on,punrnegs* Ai that t*me,
b6
b7c

Ca

On 8/14/36,. subJect renewed passport indicating
departure from New York, during 8/36,“ No reason for
travel for the countries to be visited 1ndlcated At that
time, subject listed residence as. 242 Rast 19th Street,

New York,; New- York.

. On 11/27/46, subject was issued passport number
158119 at Washington, D:C., to depart from Miami, on 12/15/46,
via air to Honduras, El Salvador, Guatemala, Costa Rica,
Panama, and Nicaragua. The duratlon of this trip-was stated
to be three -months for business of a mining nature. Subject
indicated. his parents were residing at Route #2, Box 3954,
Houston, Texas. ‘Subject's place of birth was. llsted as
HNevinville, Adams County, Iowa.

On 9/18/50, subject again renewed his passport to
depart from New York "within a week', for a one-month busi-
ness trlp via air to Chile and Honduras.

On 9/14/51; subject was 1ssued passport number
.507595 at Washlngton, D.C., to depart from New York Clty
on 9/30/51, for a 30-day "professional business' trip via air
to England, France, and Italy. Subject listed his occupation
as "attorney".

a

-2 -



Wro

Subject renewed this passport on 3/31/54, to de-
rrt from New York City on 5/1/54, for a 80-day business
trip via air to England, France, Switzerland, and Italy.
llailing address was listed as R-2805, 19 Rector Street,
New York City.

On 7/7/55, subject was issued passport number
727831 at Washington, D.C., to depart from New York City
on 7/26/55, for a business trip lasting from two weeks to
two months, via air to Belgium.

On 6/21/57, subject renewed this passport to de-
partiffom New York City on 7/5/57, for a 30-day business trip
to England and France, via air,

Records of the United States Department of State,
Passport Office, contained no further references to subject.

This matter is being held in a pending status,
awaiting possible pertinent information which might be
developed from the United States Depariment of State,
Security Office, )

-

VPhotographvobtained will be furnished to New York
Office upon completion of processing.

> e

b3
b7E




~ . CRUONAL FORM NO. 10

o DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM ! & C, NEW YORK

SUBJECT : JOIN (3 RPAAD Y

(OO NY)

;/

MXY 1962 EOMON 9
GSA FPMR (41 CER) 101=11.6
-~ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

(P)

A

DATE:

NOV 3 ¢ 1965

b3
b7E

R

i

- Re Miami letter to Director dated 9/14/65, .
3 NY letter to Director dated 9/20/65, WFO letter to
' Director 1Q/18/6

As the Bureau is aware, the NYO by letter
dated 10/18/65, reported background information concern-
ing the subject in the case captioned "JOHN G. BROADY, aka,
FPC", Bufile 163-12533, NY file 163-1478.

b7D

Referenced WFO. letter set forth ‘the résults
of a review of the passport records at the United
States Department of State, Washington, D.C. and .of
ONI records, Washington, D.C,

no . information indicating . that|

This material contained

b3

b7E

Records of the Credit Bureau of Greater New
York contain extensive information concerning the
subject, however, they contain no information pertinent
to this -investigation,

Bureau (RM)

1- Washington Field

1- New York

09;,, /

b3

Rﬂ}ﬁa» b7E

(Info) (Rl o o
8 BE& 1%\
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~ To date there ia no informatioh availdble

oh - - be. of agsistance ih fdentifying one
who was alleged to have furnished infor- b6
matIon concerning“BROADY , \ " b7C

mAD "‘"l - N
NEWYORK —‘“l',‘ y.“ ~_‘V‘;. . N ‘, ' . . _»’s_‘

AT NEW YORK, . NEW YORK. Will await results of : -

WFO review of records of the USDS Security Office .
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s - :ﬂe:?zmg" NO. 10 5010=107.
UNITED STATES GOV@VMENT é
Memorandum
@: DIRECTOR, FBI .~ pate: ~ 12/22/65
P
= SAC, WFQ (RUC) A -// b7e
2
SuBJECT:  JOHN G. BROADY
iy . £
} . \VUUNX1/J

1\

»
-

L4

ReWFOlet to Dirgttor dated 10/18/65.

Enclosed fqffthe New York Office are five photo-//@« 9/7
graphs ofl JOHN_GEOR f taken 12/13/63 and obtained
from BROADY's passport file on 10/22/65.

: On 10/19/65, SA MAURICE F. DONEGAN, JR., WFO,
caused a search to 'be made of the records of the Office of
Security and Visa Office, U. S. Department of State, however,
no information, not already in possession of the Bureau, was

obtained.

\‘ié- Bureau
2 - New York (Enc.5) (M) !“\I[\ ng

1 - Hashington Field

JSL:nln
(5)

pEG- B0

MCT-22

16 DEC 231865

— Sunnm——

- .
£-u* 3 , 2
. -

LY

1%& U.S. -Saw"ngs Bonds. Regularly. on. the Payroll-Savings Plan

v n e 2 PR
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' s':‘,‘»*, - OFTIONAL FORM NO, 10
R 71 a o T 7
- UNITED STATES GQ}NMENT ) ak
™ ! DIRECTOR, FBI DATE!
. JAN 20 1965
FROM  : | SAC, NEW YORK © o
<,
SUBJECT: * - Y
[O0:NY) W )
P - ReNYlet to Directof dated 11/30/65, Washington
Field letter to Director dated 12/22/65.

This investigation was instituted by Washington
Field airtel to Director dated 7/28/65. which set forth

information that

b6
b7C

It is noted that JOHN G. BROADY, a disbarred
attorney, was convicted by the state of NY on a wire
tapping charge and served a prison sentence from 1/4/59,

to 11/63. :

b3
b7D
b7E

This investigation has not disclosed any
information indicating that BROADY personally traveled to

\Céjhureau (RM)

1-Washington Field (Info) (RM)
1-New York

TJIM: kmm )

(&) BEG- 70

@Q\,

i Fip 5 1966

I‘. . 50104108

b3
b7E

1 JAN 211966

Buy U.S, Savings Bond; ngu/arly—on‘tbe Payro/{ S@ﬂ?pgj Plan. -
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| ‘ [ —In vIew of BROADI™S Fnovwh animosity Fowards The
Dureau and bthe fact he is reported to be & "liar™, it ig-

not being recommended that BROLDY he intervieved in- . . -

“this matfer. Ipasmuch as all logical leads have beea.
covered, thi;‘cas__is belng placed in a cloged status.
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REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD %
NEW YORK NEW YORK MAY 15 1969 3/4-5/9/69 ,
TITLE OF CASE Poan REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
[ET | 0. EUGENE SMITH jte bé
Al CHARACTER OF CASE b7C

FAG; MISCELLANEOUS-CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE

AGENCIES-SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT
M COMPANTES
- REFERENCES:
™ “(g
Report of SA 0. EUGENE SMITH dated 3/3/69, at New
York.

New York airtel dated 3/13/69.4

New York airtel dated 4/18/69..) gl
et wy 30740

-P- r}ia’ ot 1o X /

‘w/‘} ﬂ);lzb& IRV I

¢

LEADS: o

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK., 1. Will follow and report
criminal prosecution re this matter.

2, Will follow and report civil action re this

matter.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE ACQUIT-| case nas sEEN:
coNVIC. |AUTO.| FuUG. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [X]veEs [JNno
PENDING PROSECUTION
y OVER SIXMONTHS * [Jves [X]No
APPROVED Q/%}{/ R e T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

coplt—:sMAQ@BureaLg Il‘./’ 51211 1 /: ‘ \ ‘,_E}~ :
TousA, S 1€1Y4\ ATT:AI)JSA SULLIVAN) 4(0 = 1Al 5 2~ |REC 17

1-USA, SDNY (ATT:AUSA GALLAGHER)
2-New York (46-6T00)

RTINS SREERNr)  ERret)

17 MAY 20 1968

P TR

Agency 70 . SEA | 20c¢ | Ao

Request, Recd.

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations ;

£

5

Date Fwd. jq Z | ¥ ks ECf;
ow i 2 JUN 41850 I STAR &

By
?ﬂf’ / -A N GPO : 1968 O - 209-885
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=204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED!TATES DEPARTMENT OF JL&CE

n FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1-USA, SDNY (ATT:AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN
1-USA, SDNY (ATT:AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Office: New York, New York
Date: MAY 1 5 1969
Field Office File #: 46-6700 Bureau File # 4651211

Title: | b6
AL b7C

Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT;
) MISCELLANEOUS~CIVIL SUIT;

FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES-SMALL BUSINESS

Synonsis: INVESTMENT COMPANIES

ynopsis: On 5/9/69, indictment returned by Federal Grand
Jury (FGJ), SDNY, charging FRANCIS PETER CROSBY,
RAYMOND PIERSON and VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE with
violation of Title 18, USC, Section 657; defendants to
appear in US District Court., SDNY, on 5/16/69,
for pleading. Investigation pertaining to Alho
Corporation, Sorbel Company and National Automation
Corporation set forth.

-P-
DETAILS:

On May 9, 1969, Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY)
advised SA O. EUGENE SMITH that on this date a Federal Grand
Jury in the SDNY returned an indictment charging FRANCIS
PETER CROSBY, RAYMOND PIERSON and VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE
with violation of Title 18, United States Code (USC), Section

657.

The indictment charges in part that said defendants,
being officers, agents and employees of, and connected with,
a small business investment company within the meaning of the
Small Business Investment Act of 1958, as amended to wit,
Roosevelt Capital Corporation, unlawfully, wilfully and

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




NY 46-6700

knowingly, and with intent to injure and defraud said small
business investment company, would embezzle, abstract,

purlain and wilfully misapply moneys, funds, credits, securities,
and other things of value belonging to Roosevelt and intrusted
to its care, of a value in excess of $100.00.

The defendants are due to appear in United States District
Court, SDNY, on May 16, 1969, for pleading.




FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)
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: ~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

Dot Dlarceh 15, 1069
U S ‘ ate, ]

Mround 18GL; he e

Zormed the Alho Corporation .t i Rl
:.m' a Bakory hnmown a3 vWilson-dacoby, in ..,ycssc.m, La,:nv

island, How York. e stated, however, that cihorily aitor
forminy Alho Gorpamtion, the coployecs of Wilcon-Jdacoby
went on steike, and he and Becided to scll
the Alho Corporation, inacmveh oo vhey did not dosivoe to
arvance te buy a larmze auwnboer of fs_{;ecmi truck coguipment
Tor hnuline balwry itcmS in vicy of tho statws ox
Wiloon-Jdncoby. o statcd that Y*}.lsonw}‘xccby suboccgoently
had inoncial problems and wend ipto Chaptoxr 1,

I bta‘i:cd that he and| sold Alho
Corporation avound 13¢2, lo stated that v, DICH DULLL,

atﬁorncy, of the law i;rm of Luell, Clifton amnd Tumor, &6
pine Sitreot, ifow Yorlk City, bandicd the lesnl worlr in
comncction with the formation, s well as the scllinz, ol
the 410 Corporation, Ho stated that DICE DULLYL dicd about
iwo years noo, but the law £ivm of Buell, Clifion and Tornor
should ©till have thoir files in connection with thoe seliing
of the Alho Coxporation.

|stated that he could noi recall to whon
e and [=old the Allbo Corporation around 10063,
ife Lilewise gioted that ho could not yreocoall any trandaciions
or Jdealinss with the fooseveli Capital Corporation, (05 0ld
Country Load, Garden City, Hoew Yorik., fHe siated that LT is

possible that the acow owners of Alho Corporation have bucinoss

transacticns with the Ioovseveld Capital Corporation aftor he
and |sold Alho,

[ Im’cawa h'm .Z.e, s::tm hig rccallcmian thai

3/18/69  Yast Dut : Tewnrl: 46-C6B4

on Jflu/ﬁ.)o* Yamt Dutherford, H,.J, Filos GG
= bah -3- S/AB/CD

by. Date dictated

This document contains néither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property -of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents.are not fo be distributed ovtside your agency.
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sous investisatioa, mud coatacied hiuw in coaacction itiy the
hother or nod he and

: orporation o deternipe w
Ei;ii;i;lhmd tocn forecd to scll their intorsest ia the Alho
COYT, rion, He statcd, however, that the only rcason thaw
they sold Alho Corporation was bocause they felt the iiru o
Wilsou-Jacoby was in poor iinancial conditiloa, and they did
a0t wish o gov stuchk with & lot o spooially cquipped
vehicles and possibly suaffcr a looa in the event Wilson-dacoby

wont ot oF husiness,

-

bé
b7C
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-1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- Date l!‘/ 1/ 69

gt

Rovenue Systems
Incorporated, A6 Werman Court, PLainviCW, New York, advised
on March 17, 1969, that he
Notional Aubomation, which wag formerly located at 110
Denton Avenue, Garden City Park, New York.,

This company operatced under Chapter IX of
National Bankruptey Act in 1965, and subsequently went
in final bankruptey in about 1966, because of financlal -
problems. ‘

stated the Trugbee in Bankruptey was

| | o0 attorney located on Fifth Avenue, New

OrK oY - T attorncys for the Trustee werc OTTERBOURGH,
STEINDLER, HOUSTON and ROSEN also located on Fifth Avcnue,
New Vork City, the attorney in this firm who handled the
case was | | T™he books and records of National
Automation are in sporage of the Auctioneer who sold the
asgets of National Automation. | frill probably
know the name of the Auctioncer and where records are
located.

| an atbtorncy in the law
£irm of BROWN, WOOD, WELL and IVY, located

on Wall Strect, New York City has a complcte file on
concerning financial background of National Automation
inasmuch as the above law firm represcnted Schueikert and
Company, a brokerage invegtment house which had an
investment in National Automation as the company intended
to go Public in 1962, but the Stock Market turned sour
about this time and Schweikert lost thelr investment.

In regards to the $30,000 loan by Rooseveltb
Capital Corporation, s not sure of the exact
amount. In any event only some intercst payment were
made on the loan and the loan was never paid off.

In regards to the $30,000 investment,[:::::::%]
could only recall it was a staﬁk_ialgéiﬁent by Roosevel
Capital Corporation, however, i1l prebably have
the details.

On_3/17/69 o Plainview, New York Filod: 46-6700

by SAA / pe -5~ Date dictated 3/ 21;/ 69

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property .of the FBl and is founed to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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NY 46-5700

|_fc_c—__r|added that in his opinion CHUARLES SHAPIRO
of Riogeve apilval Corporation, J4us the causce of sonz of

the financlal problems suffercd by his formcr compony In
vhat SHAPIRO blocked a proproged merger by his compony
With 1 company in Florida who wag golngs o toke over
National Automation in 1862, probably take cenre of their
finaneianl probleas.

b6
b7C




The Poliowing investigation was couducved by
3 at liami, PFlorida. b6
b7C
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NY 46-6700

on April 4, 1969, SAl [(4) went
to the area at which 1151 N.W. 72nd Street, Miami, Florida,
should be located and this was found to be a vacant lot.

Geiger Distributors, Inc.,

1139 N.W. 72nd Street, Miami, Florida, advised she recalls
some years ago that Sorbel Company was located at 1151 N.W.
72nd Street and the concern had some kind of trouble which

had resulted in the building having been locked by the Sheriff
of Dade County and shortly thereafter, the building had burned.

The 1969 Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph
Company telephone book does not show a Sorbel Company.

The 1963 Polk Miami Directory shows a Sorbel Company,
Inc., was located at 1151 N.W. 72nd Street, Miami, Florida.
No listing in 1969 directory.

A review of the records of bankruptcy court reflects
Sorbel Company has been adjudicated bankrupt number 64-33
and the file should be in the office of the Clerk, United
States District Court, Sowthern District of Florida.

on April 10, 1969, it was determined the bankruptcy
file for Sorbel Company has been sent to the Federal Records
Center, 1557 St. Joseph Avenue, East Point, Georgia, 30044,

The docket sheet in the office of the Clerk of
the Court does not show a claim was allowed or claimed by
the Roosevelt Capital Corporation.

b6 |
b7C

bé
b7C
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In the event it is necessary to review the
bankruptcy file, it can be located through the following:

Accession Number 694 1242,
Federal Record Number 584182R,
Agency Box Number 263,

File Number 64-33.
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e FEDERA. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION |
_ FepeRA-© s
NEW YORK NEW YORK 6,/27,/69 5/26-6/23/69
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
& 0, EUGENE SMITH kpl?s

CHARACTER OF CASE

LETAL

AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES

FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE .

b7C

W

REFERENCE
N¥rep of SA 0. EUGENE SMITH, 5/15/697
- P -
LEADS
NEW YORK |
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. ‘ 42]
1. Will follow and report criminal prosecution. &‘“ ' (
2, Will follow and report civil action.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED X] NONE A(%%’_'s,T' CASE HAS BEEN:
- e = Anee HESorEmEE PENDING OVER ONE YEAR f]YEs [[Ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
i OVER SIX MON THS [Oves [3no
APPROVED 4 }5/)// e T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: ’V/‘W & . .
4 - Bureau ({46-50211) Hir 517,01 - | B3 pitd

1 - USA, SDNY (Att: AUSA SULLIVAN)
1 - USA, SDNY (Att: AUSA GALLAGHER
2 - New York (4_6-6700)

S Rl Iemta bt ot

)
25 JUL 1 1969

EX-116

e

l

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations %
W [leo [S®n[ace [RAS .
Request Recd. ) T P& 0 *
Date Fwd. UJ: pre S
o Py 1-4-196¢ 4 / 7,//0/5/7

. N

T\"' ) ) " GPO :1968 O - 209-885
COVER PAGE ‘
A e L o o .
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy fo: 1 - USA, SDNY (Att: AUSA SULLIVAN)

1 - USA, SDNY (Att: AUSA GALLAGHER) | |
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Ofic: New York, New York
Date: 6/ 27/ 69
Field Office File #'46«'6700 ‘ Bureauv File #: l&6~51211
Title: LET

Als

Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT ; MISCELLANEOUS -

CIVIL SUIT; FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES -~ SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES

Synopsis:

FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, RAYMOND PIERSON and VINCENT
JOSEPH CALISE entered pleas of not gullty in ©SDC
SDNY, to indictment returned against them on 5/9/69.
CROSBY and PIERSON released on $25,000 bond. CALISE
released on own recognizance. No trial date set.

- P -
DETAILS

On June ‘23, 1969, Assistant United States Attorne
(AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY),
advised SA 0, EUGENE SMITH as follows:

your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

b7C
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NY 46-6700

. FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, RAYMOND PIERSON and VINCENT
JOSEPH CALISE appeared in United States District Court, SDNY,
at which time they entered pleas of not guilty to an indictment
returned against them on May 9, 1969. FRANCIS PETER CROSBY
and RAYMOND PIERSON were released on $25,000 bond. VINCENT
JOSEPH CALISE was released on his own recognizance. No trial
date has been set in this matter.

- o% .
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"

UNl;l'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF%T]CE
FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1l - USA, SDNY éATT: AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN
1- USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER.
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Office:  NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: 8 /28 /69
Field Office File # 466700 Bureau File #:  J16.51217
Title: |
ET AL p7¢
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; - MISCELLANEOUS -
Character: CIVIL SUIT; FEDERAL IENDING. AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES - SMALIL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES
Synopsis: No ¢trial date set in this matter.
- P -
DETATILS:
On August 27, 1969 Assistant United States
Attorney DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York,
advised SA O, EUGENE SMITH that motions made by defendants
are currently pending before United States District Judge
COOPER, Southern District of New York, and that no trial
date has been set in this matter. ,
|
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Itis the property of the FBI and is loaned to "

Your agency; it and its contents are not to be‘dis.tariguted outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF inv S TIGATION 7
<

-~

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 8/28/69 7/25 te 8/27/69
TITLE OF CASE ~ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
|_E O. EUGENE SMITH oeb6
T &L CHARACTER OF CASE b7c
FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
‘ AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS
1 } INVESTMENT COMPANIES
. , .
- o
¢ REFERENCE NY report of O, EUGENE SMITH dated 6/27/69
- P -
LEADS
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YSRK
1. Will follow criminal prosecution with
AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY.

2. Will follow civil action with AUSA
BRIAN GALLAGHER, SDNY,

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED EINONE _ Jacquit] caee mas seem:
coNvic |AuTO.| Fua. FINES SAVINGS reEcoveries | TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [¥]Yes [Ino
PENDING PROSECU TION
OVER SIX MONTHS Cves Eno |
APPROVED 4 @/l i =N DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 4
COPIES MADE: vV, r [
¥ - Burdly (4-51201) H1512 1= 5Tt -
1 - USA,” SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN) = T - (
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER) o EX-105 |
2 - New York (46-6700) 3 SEP 2 1969 Sedha.
4
|
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations y . C':‘ \:L
Agency | e S g fi» 1 K A.wo BIAS lq‘ |
Request Recd. /]
Date Fwd. A 0 . QW .
sowrwd | [ 7] V252
By /S S

58 SEP 151969 cOVER PAGE A%
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* °. FEDE:. W3UREAU oF IN®@®FGATION

REI?O/RTI\I;IG"_.?FFlCE OFFICE OF ORIGIN l DATE . INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
€  NEW YORK NEW YORK 11/5/69 9/25 - 10/21/69
TITLE OF CASE O REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
0. EUGENE SMITH oes -,
=T & CHARACTER OF CASE
FAG; MISCELLANEOUS -~ CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES -~ SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES
‘&
—_ REFERENCE: NY report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 8/28/68 at NY.
n\/
- P -
LEADS
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK
1. Will follow criminal prosecution with
AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY.
2. Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN
GALTAGHER, SDNY. m_
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED 3 NONE ACQUIT-| case Has seen:
convic {AUTO.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS )
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR K ]vEs [ No
PENDING PROSECU TION
OVER 51X MON THS [[ves [JEINO
APPROVED 4ﬁ,ﬂ e enameENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: L

@[" - Bure u%—Slle) l%é?” /)/rZ/ / - 55 REC- 81
) e

1l - USA, SDNY (ATT AUSA SULLIVAN qT. )
L - USA, SDNY (ATT AUSA GALLAGHER) 45 pov 10 1969 31-105
2 - New York (L6-6700) <

\
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations o
Agency /__ \%) ﬁ B’?
Request Recd. - /@ A0
.Date Fwd. ST o SECT'
=ESNIV2 1 0hs g5
BY oo - )//4 ) / £9

S fen L" / y
/S K / GPO : 1968 O - 299-885
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‘F - 3 o ) )
” ) ”ED STATES DEPARTMENT O! J!ST]CE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

£ 7"
Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN)
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER)
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Office: NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: ]_1/5/69
Field Office File #: )_].6-6700 Bureau File #: L[.é 51211
Title:

b7C

& AL

FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; MISCELLANEOUS -
Character: CIVIL SUIT; FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES

Synopsis: No trial date set.

DETAILS

On October 21, 1969 Assistant United States ‘
Attorney (AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of
New York (SDNY) advised SA O. EUGENE SMITH that this
matter is on the trial calandar but that no trial date
has been setbt.

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

- 13 -




FD-253.(Rev. 12-19-67) -

| ‘\EEE)ERAL‘BUREAU ‘OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

K= YORK 1TE YORY 1/10/70 12/2/69 -~ 1/12/70

TITLE OF CASE S~ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
Fap
| | O. BEUGEWE SHITH oes b6
B OAL CHARACTER OF CASE b7C

FAG; MISCETTALEOUS =~ CIVIT. SUIT;
FEDERAT, TEIDING AI'D INSURANCE
AR AGENCIES - SUATL BUSIKESS

()/ TUVESTMENT COMPANIES

52
REFEIENCE: Neport of SA 0., BUGENE SMITH dated 11/5/69 at NV.
‘r.g,;{‘. A,U./Lu o /. /L/ i J

T.EADS
Wiy YORIC
AT BT YORK, ¥E.] YORX
1, Will follow criminal prosecubtion with
AUSA DBUIEL SULLIVALT, 3DEY.
2., TJILL POLLOY civil action with AUSA
DRTAY GATLAGIER, SDIY.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED =] NONE ACQUIT-l case nas seen:
convic [AuTo.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR EYES JInNo
PENDING PROSECU TION

OVER SIX MONTHS [Cves [XINno

Y
APPROVED RF FA/WS SPECIAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: U U i

Q;Q- BUCTAU (16~51211) /;/,/jﬁ,., T é% REC 85
- USA, SDEY (ATT: AUSA SULTIVAX

1 - USA, 3DY (ATT: AUSA CGATTAGHIR) - EXa117
2 - I vourn (1.6-6700) P
e JAN19 1970

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations \\
Agency /_‘55 el S}&J
Request Recd. |7 _ /2 A1~ \\’}}
Date Fwd. STJ; T-*\ " CT'
How Fwd. {3( (rg " ‘%J X
B 15970 "1 /AY /Do
BOIRNIOHY 7

i {/A\l GPO : 1968 O - 299-885
OVER PAGE A% |
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T
. ’6""» UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
4 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 ~ USA, SDXY (ATT: AUSA DA™ISL SULLIVAL)
1 - USA, 3DUY (ATT: AUSA PRTAN GATLAGIIR)

Report of: O, ZAUGIWIE 3iTmH Office: L YO, 1WA YORY.

Date: l/ ll{-/ 70

Field Office File #: ).}.6"'6700 Bureau File #: 11.6""51211

Title: [ bé
T AL b7C

Character: TAAUD ACGATIIST THZE GOVIRUIMIELT; ITISCILLANIOUS -~

CIVI™, SUIT; PZDIRAL LEEDING A0D ILSTRAICT

ACGTIICTIES ~ SMALL DUSINOSS INVISTIIEWNT COLPATTIZES
Synopsis:

Mo trial date set.

DITAILS:

On January 12, 1970 Assistant United States
Attorney (AUSA) DAFIZEL SULLIVAXN, Southern District of
Yew York (SDKXY) advised SA 0. ZUGTNE SHITH that this matter
is on the trial calandar but that no trial date has been set.

+

- -
u: A
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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~ Callahan

- Gale

~ Sullivan

~ Tele. Room

SAC, New York (46-67006) 2-13-70

1,
RE‘C"GZ 2% 1 - Mr. Shanley
Director, FBI (46-51211)— § ’v

b6
I—m i b7C

FAG; FLIA-SBIC
RISCELLANEOUS ~ CIVIL SUIT
G0: NEW YORK

o
Re New York airtel to the Bureau dated 2-6~70.

New York advise +the pertinency of determining
ion regarding Richard O, R, Seagraves and
in this matter,

>

bé
b7C
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Transmit the following in

Via

v
7

Date: 2/6/70

(Type in plaintext or code)

|
:
|
|
|
|
FBI {
|
|
{
|
|
|
|
]
|

ATRTEL
(Priority)
______________________________________________ )
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (46-6700) -
-, '
SUBJECT: | |
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY;
ET AL
FAG

(00:NEW YORK)

On 2/6/70, AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, advised
that an individual by the name of RICHARD O. R. SEAGRAVES
committed suicide in Houston, Texas, approximately one

month ago. He advised that| | associated
|_w-H:h Challense Bitm. Tnecarpnorated. had an address of

Mr. SULLIVAN advised that, in connection
with this case, he desired to obtain the circumstances
surrounding the suicide of SEAGRAVES and that an attempt
be made to ascertain the current address of]

LEADS:
HOUSTON
AT HOUSTON, TEXAS. Will, through the Police

Department and/or Newspaper Morgue, attempt to obtain
circumstances surrounding the sulc:Lde\\ of RICHARD 0. R.

SEAGRAVES. Q\ g\\m
X S~ #
@— Bureau { ) /7/é1"" /)// 5
2 - Houston f"b -Egﬁﬂ-
2 - Los Angeles (46-9011) / % = Q)'l ; )5\\

1 - New York 3 g&gf n- g /b' -

OES:ptf : TN Iy

By =

7 =
Approved: Sent M  Per

ﬁgél(}(gent in Charge ‘ ‘\» x\

b6
b7C

bé
b7C




]

NY U46-6700
LOS ANGELES
AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, Will attempt to
obtain current. address torl hv econtact at bé
b7C




OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10

MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 )
UNITED STATES G&{NMENT ’
Memorandum

: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211) paTe: 3/16/70

féROM @KAC NEW YORK (46-6700)

SUB CT1 |
ET AL
FAG; PFLIA-SBIC
MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT
00: NY

A
2
Re: Bureau letter to New York dated 2/13/70

AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, requested information
concerning the death of RICHARD O.R. SEAGRAVES as he was an
associate of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY and AUSA wanted to know if
there were any connection between the suicide of SEAGRAVES
and his associatlon with CROSBY,

AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN requested the current address of
| hs _he was an associate of CROSBY and he may
want to call] ps a witness in the event that CROSBY
goes to trial in This matter,

£4110
e S 5 0,/ 58
@- Bureau
(3-)- New York By s i
OES:o0es i MAR 18 1970

mwwfI 41810

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108

bé
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* ‘ FEDERAL’BUREAU

4

«

, & L
OF lNVl:.'STlGATlON

REPORTING~H FFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
Lad

DATE

MAR 30 1970

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

9
Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH, dated 1/14/70,

at New York.

NEW YORK NEW YORK 2/6/70 - 3/10/70
TITLE OF CASE D REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
LET | 0. EUGENE SMITH mav bé
AL CHARACTER OF CASE b7¢
FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
oy FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
°jy7ﬁk3 AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES
REFERENCES

4

- P -

LEADS

NEW_YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. 1.

Will follow criminal

prosecution with AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY,.

2. Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN

GALLAGHER, SDNY.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

] NONE

ACQUIT-] cAsSE HAS BEEN:
coNvic [auTo.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR K JveEs [Ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
, OVER SIX MON THS Jves XIno
APPROVED ﬁ%/j/// SPECIAL ASENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: _ V‘V/a )
4i- Bfbau’ Me-51211) A -\ 5190 = 57 RECT2.
T -~ USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN) 7
p 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER) ‘
/ 2 - New York (46-6700) S s W
i B {
B4 APR 2 1970 |
- X .a@ﬁﬁ_‘
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency /(=SB4 :
Request Recd. |2 — 24O ' A
Date Fwd. on jq R ] Aw;-"“!; %
How Fwd. 6/”{/// -~ 7//%/70
By Ko APR 1 416%10) /
T e L 7
A* GPO : 1968 O -~ 299-885

COVER PAGE
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! UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
fw 7 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN)
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER)
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Ofic:  New York, New York
Date: MI—\R 3 0 1970 .
Field Office File #: )+6-6‘7OO Bureau File #: )+6-51 211
Title: | | b6
BT AL b7C
Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT 3 MISCELLANEOUS -
CIVIL SUIT; FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
s . AGENCIES - SMALIL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES
ynopsist No trial date set.
- P -
DETAILS

Contact was maintained with Assistant United States
Attorney (AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New
York (SDNY), in connection with this matter during the
period February 6 to March 10, 1970. On March 10, 1970,
AUSA SULLIVAN advised that this matter has been assigned to
the trial calendar of the United States District Judge
HAROLD R. TYLER, SDNY. He advised that a trial date has
not been set in this matter.

- 1% -

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. |
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~"" FEDERAL®BUREAU OF INVEBTIGATION.

-
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 5/25/70 i/28-5/20/70
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
7) 0. EUGENE SMITH bip
| CHARACTER OF CASE be
ET AL b7C
FAG; MISCELLANEOUS -~ CIVIL SUITs
/”" FEDERAIL, LENDING AND INSURANCE
: AGENCIES ~ SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT
COMPANIES
, REFERENCE: N
A
R Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH, dated 3/20/ 70 at New York.
—P.Q
LEADS:
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK., l. Will follow criminal _’:),'"'
prosecution with AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY. ./ i\
/ { !
2. Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN s
GATTAGHER, SDNY,
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED |'_5_§j NONE ACQUIT-] case nas seen:

convic |AuTo.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR B JYEs []No
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS [Oves Xno

APPROVED ﬁ,%!f R e ARG ENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: J/I v e . ~
J4Bureau (Lpégfélé 4) Y, - / REC-4
1-USA, SDNY ATT:S' AUSA SULLIVAN) u’é “)/ </ / / L @ 0
1-USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER) - ST
2-New York (li6-6700) Si-l17

o MAY 27 1970

]

P st 3
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency /’53,4
Request Recd. |9 _ Kre .
Date Fwd. %ﬁ T \
. _ FONS
How Fwd. JPNE P -J-S 7 STA-T% ,f
By o Ao 1970 A F‘é o |
& - A= GPO : 1968 O - 299-885
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» ) ‘ 4 -
) UN‘D states beparTMENT oF (@TicE ;
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1-USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN)

Copy to: 1<USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER)
Report of: EUGENE SMITH Office: few York, New York
Date: 5/25/70
Field Office File % }16-6700 Bureau File #: |, 6.57271 ¢
Title:
ET AL
Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT

FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS
Svnonst INVESTMENT COMPANTIES
ynopsis:
AUSA advised that US District Judge HAROLD R, TYIER, SDNY
has advised him thabt he is going to schedule thls“matter
for beial in the fall of 1970,

—P.~
DETAILS:

On May 20, 1970, Assistant United States Attorney
DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY) advised
that United States District Judge HAROLD R, TYLER, SDNY has
advised him that he is going to schedule this matter for trial
in the fall of 1970. He advised that a definite trial date
has not been set in this matter.

13-
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-263.(Rev. 12-19-67) / _"_‘
A=DERALGBUREAU OF INVERTIGATION
REPORTING‘ OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW Y NEW YORK 7/22/70 6/18/70 - 7/16/70
TITLE OF REPORT MADE BY lTyPED BY
) O. EUGENE SMITH dpk
T AL CHARACTER OF CASE 230

FAG; MISCELLANE®US-CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES~-SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES

r REFERENCE :

O
Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH, dated 5/25/78,
at New York.

-P-
LEADS :
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 1. Will follow criminal

prosecution with AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY,

7 2. Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN
GALLAGHER, SDNY.

A
CCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [XJ NONE ACQUIT-] case nas BEEN:
CoNVIC |AUTO.] FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [X]ves [Jno
PENDING PROSECU TION
1 OVER SIX MONTHS Cdves [Ano
APPROVED Q(VW/U N e A maENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
13 ‘ =

(1) - Bureal (46-51211) A/(ﬁa 5727/ - é/ e&&ﬁ(‘%’ﬁ
7 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN) [ L= —
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER) ! et (o REC-Bg{

2 - New York (46-6700) g
@ JUL 24 1970 109
] L)
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Cot Né_fu};‘gns ‘

Agency /__\56/7-

Request Recd. | 7 - 2 20
_D:te Fwd. B? Lﬁ,yﬁ ,/C'; ) Iﬁﬁ/gﬁnrﬂ‘.
How Fwd. , 7A¥ / STW ¢
7 ;70
By 1% b = / {
115 OAUG 3 ig‘?w ’ ~A%- GPO : 1968 O - 209-885
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Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

DETAIIS:

U&D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JilCE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN)
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER)

0. EUGENE SMITH Office: New York, New York
July 22, 1970

46—6700 Bureau File #: 46-51211

IE"IAL |

FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; MISCELLANEOUS~CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES-
SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES

AUSA, SDNY, advised that this matter is still on
the trial calendar of US District Judge HAROLD R.
TYLER, SDNY, and is scheduled for trial in the
Fall of 1970.

-P-

On July 16, 1970, Assistant United States Attorney

(AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY),
advised that this matter is still on the trial calendar of
United States District Judge HAROLD R. TYLER, SDNY, and

that this matter is scheduled for trial in the Fall of 1970.
He advised that a definite trial date has not been set in
this matter.

- 1% -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERA'BUREAU OF INV’ST

-

h
= .

e
IGATION

REPORTING @ FFICE

NEW YORK

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

NEW YORK

DATE

erp wu 1210

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

8/21 - 9/22/70

TITLE OF CASE

REPORT MADE BY

TYPED BY

O. EUGENE SMITH

ji
| CHARACTER OF CASE bé
ET AL FAG; MISCELLANEQOUS-CIVIL SUIT; b7cC
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES-SMALIL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES
)
7 REFERENCE
Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH, dated 7/22/70(‘:l at NY,.
-~ P -
LEADS
NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK.

prosecution with AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY.

2 .
GALLAGHER, SDNY,

Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN

1, Will follow criminal

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

%] NONE

ACQUIT-] c¢AsE HAsS BEEN:

CONVIC. | AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS

RECOVERIES

TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [X]vEs [Jno
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER S1X MON THS [ves X INo

APPROVED

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

G,

U:D- Bureau (46-51211)

1 - USA, SDNY éATT: AUSA SULLIVAN)

1 - USA, SDNY
2 - New York (46-6700)

ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER)

7

57 2//- @ 2= REC-39

& SEP 301970

N5 Y
E O (==L

assa— e —-‘]
&}‘
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations é)
Weo |1 SEA ~
Request Recd. 2 - RBY . >
Date Fwd. L k &H j O;?’
How Fwd. / o / Y 7(_“ ;
sg B E “pmad’ ./. A% - U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1370 0—375-139
Aowemot COVER PAGE




FD-204 (Rev. 3_;3-59) ,
UN@D STATES DEPARTMENT OF QTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1l ~ USA, SDNY 2ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN)
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER)

Report of: 0. EUGENE . SMITH Office: New York, New York

Date: SEy Lo il

Field Office File :  J|6_6700 Bureau File #: J5.57077

Title: | | b6
ET AL b7¢

FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
Character: FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS
) INVESTMENT COMPANIES
Synopsis: AUSA, SDNY, advised that this matter is still on
the trial calendar of US District Judge HAROID R,
TYLER, SDNY, and is scheduled for trial in Fall of 1970.

- P -
DETAILS:

On September 22, 1970, Assistant United States Attorney
{AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY),
advised that this matter is still on the trial calendar of
United States District Judge HAROLD R. TYLER, SDNY, and that
this matter is scheduled for trial in the Fall of 1970. He
advised that a definite trial date has not been set in this
matter.

- 1% -

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




FD-263.(Rev. 12-19-67)

’4

S i‘gDERAL%UREAU

{ ~

OF lengGATIOIL v

. /
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
TEW YORK Ed YORY NOV 271970 |\ 40/21-11/19/70
TITLE OF CASE ‘) REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
pd
| 0. EVGENE SMITH mfe b6
BT AT CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
FAG; MISCELLANEOUS-CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAT, LENDTNG AYD INSURAXNCE
AGENCTES-SMATLT, BUSINESS
TNVESTMENT COIMPANTES
REFEREICE :
Vv
Report of SA 0. EUGENE SMITH, dated 9/28/70, at Y.
-P-
TJE.A.DS:

L.BW YORW

AT NEJ YORT, MEW YORF.

2.
GATLAGFER, SDIY.

1.
prosecution with AUSA DANIETL SULLTVAN, SDI'Y.

Will follow civil action with AUSA BRTIAY

Will follow criminal

v
s

Gy

7
Z

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED

R NONE ACQUIT-] caAse HAs BEEN:
CoNvIC [AUTO.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS -
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ﬁcres Ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS CJves NO
APPROVED QLO’ ! P CLAL SSENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

l'\‘/’

COPIES MADE: 0
iy Bureau (L6-51211 )
T-USA, SD'Y (ATT: ATUSA SULLIVAF)

1-USA, SDXY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGWER)
2-¥ew York (L16-6700)

19,
EX-106

Ui/ 21 mé ) REC

—

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency / 58[_’ ‘
Request Recd. 1.2 /2 (2N
_Date Fwd.
How rwa AE) (%Z) <o
By /2L K7 »
L7777

57 DEC151970

GPO :1968 O - 299-885
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. )
Loy, '«“ * UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, SDNY (ATTN: AUSA SULLIVAN)

Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATTN: AUSA GALLAGHER)
Report of: Q. EUGENE SMITH Office: NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: NOV 2 7 1970
Field Office File #:  46~6700 Bureau File #:  46=51211
Title:
&L AL B7€

FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE

Character. AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES

Synopsis: AUSA, SDNY, advised that he expects this case to go
to trial in January, 1971.
- P -
DETAILS:

On November 19, 1970, Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA), DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY),
advised that he expects this case to go to trial in January, 1971.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FBI |

|

Date: 12/11/70 |
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

)

ansmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

LIRTEL

(Priority)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
FROM : BS&C, NEW YORK (L46-6700)
=7

SUBJECT: | pe
FRENCIS PETER CROSBY ; b7e
ET L
FiG
(00: NY)

For informantion of San Liego, FRANCIS PiTER

CROSBY, RVYMOND PIE3SON, and VINCENT JOSEPH CiLISE were
‘ indicted by a FGJ in the SDNY on May 9, 1969 in which
! indictment they were charged in part with misapplication of
funds of Roosevelt Capital Corporation which corporation
i was located in Garden City, New York, The three defendants

have entered pleas of not guilty to the charges in the
indictment. )

On 12/10/70, 4US.. DANIEL SULLIVAN, SONY, advisqﬂ//”~\
. O. EUGENE SMITH, that this matter was scheduled for ty¥ial
on January 5, 197%.

-

-

b7D

o L —S 77707

Q%}— Bureau . ——"
- San Diego ‘ C e s
1 - New York 4B DEC 1% ‘UO/

) 1
Sent M  Per \f}‘\“’ "}




YY L46-6700

"b7D

San Yieoco ss recneasted to immediastely contact

b7D

immediztely submit same to the MYCG by expedite means.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION I

R
) ‘ .

DEC 161370
TELETYPE

NR@14 NY PLAIN M. j
p Mz, TN
1145AM URGENT 12-16-70 EMH Tele. Room —— § |
Mgss Holmesoe 1 3
0 DIRE(};OR (46-51211) /@ Miss Gandy.
3
SAN DIEGO
FROM NEW YORK (46-8708)
®)
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY- ET AL, FAG, 00 - b6
b7C
NEW YORK.
CHR \
REFERENCE NEW YORK AIRTEL, TWELVE ELEVEN LAST' > NEW YORK

TELEPHONE CALL TO SAN DIEGO, TWELVE FIFTEEN LAST.
AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, ADVISED SA 0. EUGENE SMITH,

ON TWELVE FIFTEEN LAST FOLLOWS.

Mz, TolsoN e B
Mr. Sullivan..... §
Mr. Mohr.
Mr. Bishop
M. BrennanCD....
Mr,
My,
Mzx.

Mr:

b7D

I p——

1970

Taomewnie

END PAGE ONE

Ederaadents




PAGE TWO

SAN DIEGO IS REQUESTED TO HANDLE THIS MATTER IN THE
MANNER SUGGESTED BY AUSA SULLIVAN.
END
?)$HOLD
RSP FBI WASH DC

b7D




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10

!
Zs’:, Q:ﬁﬁﬂ'gﬁ‘a) 101-11.8 TN .
| UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT ‘
) Memorandum
/' o DIRECTOR, ¥BI (L6-51211) PATEL 1712/

FROM MQ/L SAC, NEW YORK (L.6-6700)
| /)

SUBJECT;
LFWI'S_WI'ER_CR 0SBY;

ET AL
FAG
(00: XNY)

d
ReNYairtel, 12/11/70Y

approximately the first week in February, 1971.

NY will advise Bureau when firm trial date has -

been set.

@_ Bureau

- New York
OESW:-mZ/&" % &
G LI § J{;;/Vw |

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Trial date in this matter has been postponed until

8 JAN 18 1971

b6
b7C
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) |
|
, .‘ I
|
|
FBI }
[
Date: 2/5/7]_ :
Transmit the following in . |
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Via AIRTEL :
(Priority) |
_____ {t_ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e ‘
k/‘ﬂf; DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
N
— FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (46-6T700)
SUBJECT: | | b6
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY; b7c
ET AL
FAG
(00: NY)

1M
ReNYlet to Bureau, 1/12/71."

Trial in this matter scheduled to commence on
Monday, 2/8/71.

Report will be submitted.

2/~ Bureau A\ S A

1 ~ New York T _yrﬁﬂé::
ezn A W {”JVK

OES : mmz E}Gl}ﬁ‘fx‘r' -A‘///

(4) ' Sl ] . —

Approved:

d {: 5"5?’1/% 3971 Sent M Per

SpeCIal Agent in Charge U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 O - 346-090 (11)
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Y 2 I o
} O &
I ! d ) / \ : '/

FBI T
Date: 2/9/71

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL
Via
(Priority)
________________________________________________ L
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
FROM ¢ SAC, NEW YORK (46-6T00)
)
SUBJECT: | | b6
f FRANCIS PETER CROSBY; b7C
o ET AL
T FAG
00: NY
Trial in this matter commenced today. AUSA
DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, requested SA O, EUGENE SMITH today
to sit at counsel table in order to assist him in handling
numerous documents of a complex nature. o
UACB, SA 0. EUGENE SMITH will sit at counsel
table during trial.
P
REG- 86| (p-/= 1721 | — é
(3ol -
% %
QE )Bureau IRV vk TS apyn ‘:.i
1~ New York w L go e ,ﬁ
OES :th E“-’-z;y x‘? (':-;1:": .
(#) O
F
) ‘i’% /
e pro \Ed M > Sent M Per
w;‘%_ﬁ; . Speci Q{ant in Charge

(‘33/7]
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Transmit the following in

.4 —
¢ ¢
FBI

Date:  2/12/71

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vig ATIRTEL
(Priority)
R J I
/) TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (h6-6700)
ya)
SUBJECT s
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY;
ET AL
FAG
(00: NY)
\i;{n
ReNYairtel, 2/9/71.
) Sk - ‘f&ct
&V LD V4 e
™ ’
Q\g@ o FEB 18 1971
‘\?)" Bureau ' cramemtsncy mu.-d
1 - New York
OES tmav Mg
( ) (';1&3::; R
“ \ /.%

bé
b7C

b7D
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘

FBI

Date: 2/23/71

Transmit the following in

"
“

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vig __ AIRTEL |
(Priority) I
—_ 7 ____________________________________________ S —
L i)tro: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
FROM: SAC, 1\1143}«7 YORK (46-6700)
SUBJECT: | _
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY;
ET AL
FAG
(00: NY)

A
ReNYairtel, 2/12/71.¢

Sentencing date set for 3/19/71
Report will be su/bfﬁitted.

210

[VaY
/@— Bureau

OES :mmz

(4) : t '

Jury returned verdict of "Guilty" on 2/19/71
against FRANCIS PETER CROSBY &nd- VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE.

v
A

1 - New York REC-71 //é _ 5/,},// m7ﬁ“
e /LT

6 FEB 241971

§

QA W\

Sent

M  Per

Ap&p’,} iree—]

= [} (1] . I3 e

-1 f}' ** Spddihl' Agent in Charge
PR n ',k ° !

y

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1969 O - 346-090 (11)

bé
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FD-23.(Rev. 12-19-67)

-FEDERAL MREAU OF INVESSNIGATION

-

.

(9
25

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 2/25/71 12/10/70 - 2/19/71
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
0. EUGENE SMITH oegb6
ET AL CHARACTER OF CASE b7C

FAG; MISCELLANEQOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS INVEST-
/Y MENT COMPANIES

17
I{LEFERENCES: Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 11/27/70 at New York
NY Airtel dated 2/11/70 ¢4
NY Teletype dated 12/16/70 ¢s
San Diego Letter dated 12/21/70 (I0)
NY Letter dated 1/12/71 ¢4
NY Airtel dated 2/5/71 47
NY Airtel dated 2/9/71 ¢%
NY Airtel dated 2/12/71¢4
NY Airtel dated 2/23/71 70

z
h

- P -

LEADS
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK: 1. Will follow criminal prose-
cution with AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY.
2. Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER,

SDNY.
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ij NONE ACQUIT-l case tas seen:
CONVIC |AUTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
D ENoING Smose o GRS CHNo
\ OVER SIX MON THS [ves éno
APPROVED V’[M @ e e ENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: —7 - 7
Q ol TLZLLA G| preng
(i) - BUREAU (46-51211) / L
1l - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN) R
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA GALLAGHER) 7 MAR 1 1971 )
2 - NEW YORK (46-6700) e
L e~ ,
Q'\)Pirg'
Dissemination Record of Attached Report . Notationsv f
e | -550 12 2
Request Recd. i ‘
_Date Fwd. A ‘; &_
oYy Fwd. ™ ‘ LER /,ié) /
SGMAR | 3/ 7

-
GPO : 1968 O - 299-885

GOVA PAGE A%
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN)

1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: BRIAN GALLAGHER)
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Office: NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: 2/25/71 .
Field Office File #: 14—6/6700 Bureau File #: 46"51211
Title: lET

L

Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; MISCELLANEOUS -

CIVIL SUIT; FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENICES-
SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES

RAYMOND PIERSON on 2/9/71 entered plea of guilty to count

one of indictment previously returned against him - no
date set for sentencing. Trial in this matter commenced on 2/9/71
and Jury returned verdiet of Guilty on 2/19/71 against FRANCIS
PETER CROSBY on all six counts of indictment previously returned
against him and a verdict of Guilty against VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE
to the one count in the indictment previously returned against him -
sentencing date set for 3/19/71. CROSBY released on $25,000.00
OR Bond and his travel was restricted to Continental United States.
CALISE and PIERSON released on OR. Detailed review of records of
Roosevelt Capital Corporation and other companies made and appears
in work papers prepared. Summary of disbursements of funds from
Roosevelt Capital Gorporation set forth.

- P -

Synopsis:

DETAILS:

On December 10, 1970, Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY) advised
SA O. EUGENE SMITH that this matter was scheduled for trial on
January 5, 1971.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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- FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ‘ . . -

,v“ L4 . ) . b 2
‘F'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

»

s  December 21, 1970
ota
‘ b7D
)
b6
b7C
b7D
b6
b7C
b7D
_ MY 46-6700
on__ 12/16/70 . Vista, California Filey___SD U6-2451
b)'_____s& fj ] - %a - Date dictated 12{/17’/70 zgc
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency:
it and its contents are not to bo distributed outside your agency.




NY 46-6700.

“ On January 5, 1971, AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, advised
Sh 0. EUGENE SMITH that trial in this matter has been postponed
until approximately the first week in February 1971.

On February 9, 1971, AUSA SULLIVAN advised SA O. EUGENE
SwITH that trial in this matter commenced on this date. RAYMOND
PIERSON entered a plea of guilty to count one of the indictment
previously returned against hinf |

| No date has been set for

sentencing of PIERSON.

On February 19, 1971, AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, advised
that the Jury returned a verdict of Guilty on this date against
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY on all six counts of the indictment previously

returned against him and a verdict of Guilty against VINCENT JOSEPH -

CALISE to the one count in the indictment previously returned
against him. CROSBY was released on $25,000.00 own recognizance
- bond and his travel was restricted to continental United States.
CALISE and PIERSON released on their own recognizance.

AUSA SULLIVAN further advised that sentencing date
for CROSBY and CALISE has been set for March 19, 1971.

b7E



" FD-302 {REV. 3-17-69) ‘ . ‘
' ' : v . »

‘ ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,

> 12/8/71

Date.

4L detailed review of the aveilable records pertaining
| to Roosevelt Capital Corporation, United Film Viorld, Trans World
: Theatricals, Inc., Contractors Guilt, and United Natlons Financial
| Ggrporation was megde and appears in the work papers prepared in
this case.

Set forth is a Summary of Disbursements of Funds from
Hooscvelt Capital Corporation. A further breakdown of the
disbursement of funds apprears in the workpapers preparcd in this
matter,

17/10/70 to

On '71 at BT OITT VT Fllea__yIvr 3 £ Ar1me
lv/ v EXZ 2SR MLF X 7 1 SR Nt Wyt A N vl EASSUCUN
by £ 4 Y  TALyorounT O Tyeats Date dictated he W W A W d o e
LSE TR~ MR = VAN & FUR % gy o o gt g @ 3 LSO
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBl and Js loaned to your agency;

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




| .S.&ifé\v’iﬁﬁv@/?xﬂw,, @Li, @Bg@@@\
' ROOSEVELT CAR

SEIAELT OF FUNIDS FROM
[T, CORPORATION

- ROOSEVELE CAPITAL CORPORATTION

<=(542,000); | $187,000
1<=%118,000)= FRARNKELIN =(567000)={ FIRST NATIONAL
118,000 | NATIONAL BANK CITY BANIK
—_— ~(35160,000
i TOTAL 60,0
560,600
; o v
: S4 _ ‘
- (342,000 TRANS WORLD (558,648.20)
| | - THEATRICALS, INC. ’
- (560,000) }
£ 544,000
| PURCHASE OF 1,000
UNITED FILM WORLD - @@NERU%S ORS SHARES OF TEXAS
' GULF SULPHUR
1
(548,753.02)
UNITED NATIONS
FINANCIAL
CORPORATION

bé
b7C
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'
:
‘ k.

‘1 EDERALQUREAU OF lNV‘I‘l@ATlON« .

REPORTINGEOFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

NEW YORK NEW YORK h/9/71 3/19/71 - 3/26/71
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
ra 0. EUGENE SMITH amk
[ | CHARACTER OF CASE b6
ET AL ' b7C

FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE

AGENCIES - SMALL BUSINESS INVEST-
MENT COMPANIES "

REFERENCE

a

ap{ Report of SA O, EUGENE SMITH, dated 2/25/71, at NY.
e
cB ENCLOSURES (2) -P-
na . TO BUREAU
B4 5
Erag One copy each of Final Disposition Report re FRANCIS
@ ﬁ PETER CROSBY and VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE,
w2 ¥
q
%0 LEADS
“ .
£ 4 N
e NEW YORK C,w"
]
8% AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 1. Will follow and report
a iﬁﬁm@  5F RAYMOND PIERSON.
N - L/,e 1 Mﬂ?/
s — ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ NONE ACQUIT-l case nas seen:
W&NWG"”AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS recovertes | TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [X]JYEs [Ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS

Cves [XIno

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

A\ 7P

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW '

2-New York (46-6700)

COPIES MADEY
@)J/éureau (46-51211) (Encls. 2)
1YUSA, SDNY (ATTN: AUSA SULLIVAN)
1~USA SDNY (ATTN: AUSA GALLAGHER)

\J/ /lffi

s APR 12 1971

Tt
EX-103

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

7

Agency 9? ,_ﬁ/§ O /.._5‘/ A
l_lequest Recd. 0 \
Date Fwd. Y
How Fwd. [ [,(/ﬁ’ [:" v

: et 1.3 i< ;

T/

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : {970 0—375~139

COYER PAGE




NY 46-6700

(LEADS con't)

2, Will follow and report other prosecutive action
taken in this matter,

3. Will follow civil action with AUSA BRIAN
GALLAGHER, SDNY.

~B%-
COVER PAGE




'D-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)' CoN ) ‘ .
* Q . ! . “ .
T UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATTN: AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN
1 - USA, SDNY (ATTN: AUSA BRIAN GALLAGHER

Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Office: New York s New York

Date: L/o/71

Field Office File #: 46- 6700 Bureau File #: 46"‘51211

Title: I b6
ET AL b7C

Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; MISCELLANEOUS -~ CIVIL

SUIT; FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES -~ SMALL
Sonopsi BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES
ynopsis:
on 3/26/71, FRANCIS PETER CROSBY sentenced to interim
sentence of temporary commitment not to exceed three
months, unless extended;for study to advise the court pending
final sentencing - imposition of sentence to commence 4/13/71;
VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE sentenced to one year and a day, imposition
of sentence delayed pending outcome of appeal. Sentencing of
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY was for violation of Title 18, USC, Section
657, 371 and 2. Sentencing of VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE was for
violatien of T18, USC, Section 657 and 371. No sentencing date
-set fd@BAYMDND'PIERSON.

\ . R~

- -p-

DETAILS - -

“" on March 19, 1971, Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York (SDNY) ,
advised that sentencing date in this matter has been reset for
March 26, 1971.

on March 26, 1971, AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN advised that
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY and VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE appeared in United
States District Court, SDNY, before Judge HAROLD R, TYLER, JUNIOR
at which time they were sentenced as follows:

FRANCIS PETER CROSBY sentenced to interim sentence
of temporary commitment not to exceed three months, unless
extended, for study to advise the court pending final sentencing-
imposition of sentence to commence April 13, 19713 VINCENT
JOSEPH CALISE sentenced to one year and a day, imposition of

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

V. S. GOVEBNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840




NY L46-6700
sentence delayed pending outcome of appeal. Sentencing
of FRAWCIS PETER CROSBY was for violation of Title 18,

Inited States Code (USC), Sections 657, 371, and 2.
Sentencing of VINCENT JOSEPH CALISE was for violation of

Title 18, USC, Section 657 and 371.

AUSA SULLIVAW further advised that no sentencing
date has been set for RAYIMOND PIERSON.
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TO
’ Mjl: SAC, NEW YORK (46-6700) (P)
: |

SUBJE

»

5/18/71 that RAYMOND PIERSON appeared in United States District Court,

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1982 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 i 3
UNITED STATES G NMENT ‘

Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)

) DATE: 5/28/71
¢

VA

| ET AL; FAG:

MISCELLANEQUS - CIVIL SUIT:
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES

SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES W

Re: Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 4/9/71 at NY.

AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAL, SDNY, advised SA 0. EUGENE SMITH on

Southern District of New York on 5/14/71, at which time he was sen-
tenced to serve two years in the custody of the Attorney General --
imposition of sentence suspended and placed on two years probation.

NY will submit report.

i&)— Bureau
1 - New York

OES:oes
(3)

RECES A - /o 3
B 7S 2//-13

* 8 JUN 2 fo7

. h*-l

LU gle7 ")

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

bé
b7C
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FD-36 {Rev. 5-22-64) ‘ . .

|
[
[
I
|
|
|
|
Date: 6/15/71 }
I
I
i
i
I
I

4/7*’/ FBI
Transmit the following in ﬂ
(Type in plaintext or code)
Vig _ AIRTEL
(Priority) .
________________________________________________ i
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)

FROM: SAC, N%E)YORK (46-6700)

SUBJECT:| |ET AL; FAG:
= CIVIL SUIT:
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES
SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES

A
ReNYairtel to Bureau, 5/28/71.V

AUSA DANIEIL SULLIVAN, SDNY, advised SA O, EUGENE
SMITH on 5/18/71 that RAYMOND PIERSON appeared in the
USDC, SDNY, on 5/14/71, at which time he was sentenced to
serve two years in the custody of the Attorney General --
imposition of sentence suspended and placed on two years
probation.

RAYMOND PIERSON was sentenced for violation of Title
18, USC, Section 657.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED: ONE CONVICTION.

e 12 JUN 13 1971

o

EXaf 14
- Bureau )
- New York ! (A
W e REC- u //,é"i,>// L J ) - ;73;/
QES:vr ,g”{}fé —
(L) A (A

*7()JUL 1 W% / - B

Apprayed Sent

| ’Lf i pecml Agent in Charge

b6

b7C




‘ |

SAC, Tlow Yorl: (46«G700) R/87/71
PERSOUAYL ANPICHTICN

Dirzector; IBI (46-51211)
£ 1l - Mr. Pringle

: 1 - Mr, Bezdek (Guidance)
L L ' 1 - FOF

NG HICCRIIANTOUS = CIVEEL BUIp

T PLIA - CBIC

. GO: LY

6/3/71, adyvicing that a report would he submitted by

G/30/71., Yo record can he found by the Durenu of tho receipt
of a report in this matter. If a report bag not beon cubw
nitied, Nev York furnish veasons that the G/306/71 deadline
imposod by the Hew York Office was not met, and inm the event
3% is found that this ease has not beon properly handled,
Newi’zurk shonld submlt recommendations for administrative
action,

// The flew York Offico veturnod an Ow-1 Forn daoted
I

A veview of the Bureau File in this matter revoaled
that the only remaining investisation in this case is to
ropors the contence of one of the subjocts, which sentence
vas iovosed at U. §. District Court, Southern District of
Nev York, on May 14, 1871, Uhilo it is ronlized, lLow York
forvarded an airtel dited 6/15/71 getting forth the seantence,
% report ptill must bo subnitted in order to advise interested
Governrceat agoncles o2 tho ultimnto proscention in this matier.

If a veport has not bhoen submitted, Kew Yorl: advice
the date o report nay be expected by the Dureau.

JDP:bjp
(6)

Tolson
Felt

Sullivan
Mohr
Bishaop

Brennan, C.D. ..
+Callahan
Casper
Conrad
Dalbey
Gale

e ——6 1aug 2 1971,

19 JUL 28 1971 . /
4

o — L

Tavel

- Walters .. }
' Soyars é‘ J. e
Tele. Room v ""ﬁfd

Holmes
Gandy

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT[__}

b6
b7C
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"FEDERA

, .
L%UREAU OF lNVE‘TIGATlON

- P

REPORTING QF'FIC‘E‘ OFFICE OF ORIGIN \V DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
I 74 - _
NEW YORK NEW YORK Jul- i 5/13/7: = 1/26/71
TITLE OF CASE A REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
| | 0. EUGENE SUTTH puh b6
"\\ Wi AL CHARACTER OF CASE b7¢C
'S
D\ N FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
g FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENC TES-ﬂ
\/ SMALIL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANILS
REFERENCE:
DL ERLNG L 2%
‘ New York airtel to Bureau, dated 6/15/71.
y/ ]
\SN/&
3%¢!
Q8 ENCLOSURE:
3 SNV UoURM
N F3

TO BUREAU (1)

RAYMOND PIERSON.

\r J‘&
\/ " &7

Enclosed igrOne copy of Final Dlsposition Sheet re

r‘b

<
<

2 " ADMINTISTRATTIY
Ntk
e A
7 By routing slip dated 7/8/71, Bureau advised conviction
gi% claim in referenced NYairtel wasrmt taken in June 1971i; therefore,
T ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE ACQUIT-l case vias seen:
X‘EBVN vic. Ayﬂ(o. FUG. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS = -
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR YES NO
m 4 PENDING PROSECUTION
1 OVER SIX MONTHS [Jves [XINno
. b SPECIAL AGENT
x{pp},o/vao Qﬁllm V N CHARGE ) DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE:
gl TS ] 49{;
reau (46-51211) (Encl.
~USA, SDNY (ATT:

N

1= USA SDNY (ATIT:

AUSA SULLIVAN) =

AUSA RIESEL)
2-New York (46-6700)

- (5:/ /"’//""
\!Jl /
€ . P

16

REC-34

pASS-co 2

o JUL 30 1971

3P B
‘ﬁ oA /07) Cem ".’J .,//‘e“?” Y T /;(”fa-“‘ oo

Dissemination Record of Atfached Report Notations </
15 ko RO '
Request, Recd. ’ v /f'/ /
Date Fwd.

Pl >

z;w = &/885 n.2 -0l SW%UREQT

COVER PAGE

J= FAT R compie dgam
$en A/// P




ADATOTSTRATIVE CONTIINUED

couvicvion o beiur, cliirned

LashDs

Whve YORK

AT i YORK, NI

e

‘—.

witihy AUBA Dalilel nlloni
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1-USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA DANTEL SULLIVAW)
1-USA, SDWY (ATT: AUSA DANTEDL RIESEL)
Report of: 0. EUGENH SHITH Office: Hew York, New Yorx
Date: JuL o7 PN
Field Office File #: LE-6T700 Bureau File #:  15~51211
Title: | b6
Character: FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;

FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGERCIES -~ SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES

S is: . 3 2 . . g . . -
ynopsis RAYMOND PIERSON wes sentenced on 4/il/71, in SDNY, ©o
scrve two yeers in custody of Attorney General for
violation of Title lo, USC, Section 6373 iluwposition of
sentence suspended and he was placed on two years
A — probation. Civil trial in this natter expected bo
) &= commence in November 1971.
™ s -P-
o -2
oy o faa L
DETATILS &9 5

" Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) DANIEL SULLIVAN,
Southernsdistrict of New York (SDNY), advised SA O, EUGENE SMITH,
on Mey 1&3 19715 that RAYMOND PIERSON eppeared in United States
Digtrict Court (U3DC), SDNY, on May 1L, 1C71l, at wnich tiuse he wac
sentenccd o serve tyo yeare in the custody of the Avtovasy Geunerel
ror violotiows of Titie 1o, United Stetes Code (USC), Secciion GST.
Loposition uf genvence weg suzpended ol RAYmOWD PIERSON wag placed
on twd years probeation.

on July 26, 1971, AUSA DANIEL RIESEL, SDNY, adviged
SA O, EUGENE SMITII that he expects a civil trisl in this wati

oler
to coumence epproximnately Wovewber 1CT71,

S
- -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 e ' j - ,"/ K .
UNITED s;p:;m]‘ E’ NMENT é ‘
Mem wrivum :

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (L46-51211) pate: T/30/71
M : SAC, NEW YORK (l46-6700)
Z
SUBJECT: | |
ET AL b7C
. FAG; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT
by FLIA - SBIC
(00: NY) .

ReBulet to NY, 7/27/71.

NY did not submit a report in this matter on

6/30/71 dus to the fact that the case agent, SA 0, EUGENE

SMITH was involved in another expedite official matter and

| | During June and July, ‘

SA SMITH was handling the very complicated and involved

investigation of the Obstruction of Justice ect of the

case entitled "EVANS AMITYVILLE DAIRY, INC.;
v BT AL", Bufile 49-17868, NYfile 49-5i536. Investigation of

this matter involved the use of body transmitters; the

obtaining of Title III wire tap; travel to Baltimore,

SWS .

~~

b7C

Supervisory measures recently set up to avoid
similar instances did not bring this situation to light
because of a misconception that the June 15, 1971 communica-
tion had been a report. In view of the above, no adminis-
trative action is recommended.

Captioned matter is now awaiting civil trial action
and a pending report was submitted 7/27/71.

Prompt reporting and proper handling of matters
involving government agencies as well as attention to details
have been thoroughly discussed with the case agent and
supervisory personnel involved and re-iterated to all agents

handling these matters.REC_30 %é — 5/&2//,77
EX-113

6 AUG ‘y
(E)- Bureau )

1l - New York T

A

ViCimav
L 3 37
55 AUG 9 1977

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010~-108
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FD-263.(Rev. 12-19 67) ‘ @

‘Q.DERAL GUREAU OF INVE¢ ~ [TION *

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 9/30/71 8/26 - 9/30/71
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
|_ 0. FUGENE SMITH OIve
ET AL CHARACTER OF CASE b7C

MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT

ok

>0
REFERESCE 75"
Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 7/27/71 at New York.

-P-

LEAD
NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

7V)

Will follow civil action in this matter with AUSA DANIEL
RIESEL, SDNY.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [X) NONE ACQUIT-
convic |AuTo.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR @YES CIwno
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS [ves IE]NO

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED J e Amos DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIESM ?wd //X é" 20
A Y A=, l/ - REC-G
j) BUREAU (46(51211) ) s 57{?__ 7—?
- USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA RILESEL N EVY.
z - NEW YORK (46-6700) 2 0CT 4 1971 EX-103

Emiiin S sy

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency  .JOURAU,CIVIL

Request Recd.

Date Fwd. w 6 19’”
How Fwd.

By CTG'/M
06 I L %+ GPO : 1968 O - 209-885
' o COVER PAGE
NE &




FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59) ! .
y—" v UNITE ‘STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTRRE
4+ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy to: 1 - USA, SDKY (ATT: AUSA DANIEL RIESEL)

Report of: O. FUGELE SMITH Office: NEIJ YORK, NEW YORK

Date: 9 / 30/71

Field Office File #: 466700 Bureau File #: 46-51211

Title: |
ET AL

Character: MISCELLAI EOUS - CIVIL SUIT

Synopsis: Civil trial in this matter expected to commence 1in
November, 1971.

DETAILS:

On September 30, 1971 Assistant United States
Attorney DAnIEL RIESEL, Southern District of New York,
advised SA O. EUGEE SMITH that he expects Civil Trial to
commence in this matter in November, 1971.

ol
- ~ -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1970 O -~ 406-840
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‘§FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -
, FEPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
(”7 NEW YORK NEW YORK 11/29/71 10/28 11/17/71
~ T]lTLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
L
A 0. EUGENE SMITH ces
I CHARACTER OF CASE b6
ET AL b7cC
MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT L
4
t‘i! _F“M
REFERENCE Report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 9/30/71 at NY,
- P -
LEAD
~ NEW_YORK )
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Will follow civil action in this matter with AUSA
CHRISTOPHER ROOSEVELT, SDNY,
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED [ NONE ACQUIT-] case rias seen:
CONVIC [AUTO.| FUG. FINES SAVINGS recoveries | TALS
PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Z]YEs [INoO
PENDING PROSECU TION
OVER SIX MONTHS [ves frino
, 4.
APPROVED Q((/’H"W P ennmee DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: ) . .
\ ) Ho4%572/ - A REC- 15
{ 3 - BUREAU (46-51211) ' —
1 -~ USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA ROOSEVELT) !:X' l
2 - NEW YORK (46-6700) | e Dy .
BX. DEC o 191
%' '< «
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations i
Agency 1 ARG (w\ ) -
Requgst Recd. | </ ‘ {7
pai@wf U M;'@}réﬁ-é,/ ( J A
How Fwd. Ob o f'” (i ‘;T gﬂ)}, TAAA
By b i
A* % GPO : 1968 O - 209-885
COVER PAGE
o 4
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' = i X
] 4 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
o
Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA CHRISTOPHER ROOSEVELT) ‘
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Office:  NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: 11/28/71 T
Field Office File # 146m6700 Bureau File #:  p 0 57971
Title: b6
ET AL b7¢
Character; MISCELLANEOUS ~ CIVIL SUIT
Synopsis: Actual trial has not been set for a specific date,
- P -~
DETAILS:

On November 17, 1971 Assistant United States
Attorney (AUSA) CHRISTOPHER ROOSEVELT, Southern Bistrict
of New York (SDNY) advised that actual trial in this matter
has not been set for a specific date,

\ This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840
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4

- . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

7

REPORTING OI;FiE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 1/26/72 12/29/71 - 1/24/72
TITLE OF CASE . REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
(A}
| | 0. EUGENE SMITH oeb6
BT AL ] CHARACTER OF CASE b7cC

MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT
: Y/
ik .

 REFERENCE: NY report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 11/29/71

[
A‘/

N - P -
LEAD

et m——

NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Will follow civil action in this matter with
AUSA CHRISTOPHER ROOSEVELT, SDNY. Qb

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED o] NONE ACQUIT-l case Has seen:
convic [AauTo.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
FEnoe onoeecuTion T YEs Dve
OVER SIX MON THS ves [Jno
APPROVED | \/ n/ i e T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: . l&i i —;‘, d
OPIES M EQ_/ ‘ (/(‘) 4&“5’74//‘ 5(\) {EG-22
(3 - BUREAU (46-51211) 104
1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA ROOSEVELT) X
2 - NEW YORK (46-6T700) 2 . JAN 31 1972
. Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations - ) v,ﬁ\?*“f‘ 3
Agency //?0”/{_ ’;V,‘L - { '{‘ -

Request, Recd. %(Q‘P»

Date Fwd. FEB 9 1942
How Fwd. 0~l D
CwpDllo .

By |
&/us% NI COVER PAGE A

* GPO : 1968 O - 299-885
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-’ L §
Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA ROOSEVELT)
Report of: 0. EUGENE SMITH Offic:  NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: 1/26/72
Field Office File #: 1466700 Bureav File #: 4651211
Title: | bé
T AL b7C
Character: MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT
Synopsis: AUSA expects early trial date to be set in
this matter.
-~ P =
DETATILS:

On January 24, 1972, Assistant United States Attorney
(AUSA) CHRISTOPHER ROOSEVELT, Southern District of New York,
advised SA O, EUGENE SMITH that he expects an early trial date to
be set in this matter.

- 1% -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents

are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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OPTICNAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' Memorandum

,' 5010-106
\

Q

INSTRUCTIONS - Rgverse side

BUREAU

5»&

@M 1972

TO Director, FBI  (46-51211) pati:  February 4, 1972
Att: Special Investigative Division @ Initial Submission
FRO mdAC NEW YORK (46__6700) [ Supplements FD-65 dated
4 ] Photograph not needed
Indicate following: /
suBjtcT: FRANCIS PETER CROSBY - ] Extremist (Black) 1& =
FUGITIVE ¢ El AL [] Extremist (White /( ¥
FLIA- SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT [ New Left ’ ’b —
COMPANIES [ Other Security bac! round
[iq None of these
Caution MKE |Name NAM | Sex SEX|RaceRA(Q
L] FRANCIS PETER CROSBY M W
Birthplace NAT | Birth, Dat, DOB|Height HGT|Weight WGT|Hai HAI
Great Neck, New York Eﬁ/&a§3 o | R o
6ra" 215 GY '
FBI No. FBI|Eyes Visible Scars, Marks, Tattoos, etc. - R VM /
346300D Blue Fugitive Cai .8 &=~ y
‘INCIC Fingerprint Classification FPC| Other Ideptifying Number NU |Social Security # 0
2 e [
——————— (b
Operator’s License Number OLN Operato(’é,:l:fiic’énke State S OLS [Year Expire { 40L
Offense Charged OFF Faillure to surrender for service of sentence
U. §. Code, Title and Section _Title 18, USC, Sections 657,2 and 371 _
Clerk, USDC, SDNY 12/27/71 DOW[F. 0. File # 0CA
Warrant Issued By on
Date PBV or Bond Default Case Referred to Office L‘-6—6700
Miscellaneous Including Bond Recommended MIS | Fingerprint Classification (Henry System)
$25,000 Bond recommended by
AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY
LICENSE PLATE AND VEHICLE INFORMATION
License Plate Number  LIC|State LIS|Year Expires LIY |[License Plate Type LIT
Vehicle Identification # VIN |Year YYR{Make YMA M@ ‘.\) VMO Style VST | Color vCo
Aliases Additional Ideﬁ%ﬂ@rs Lfé ___,5)52// ___.6 4
PETER FRANCIS CROSBY
A5 FE3 9 1077 ;
NCIC # NIC —
W05500693




10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

2L

INSTRUCTIONS

x Ry
Cavtion (MgE) - Insert “C”-in block if caution statement indicated. glas,ifsf?gf caution statement must appear in
Miscellanebus block, e.g. armed and dangerous. de S D PTLOF sheE

Name (NAM) - Place name in this block. Aliases are not to be entered in this block but are to be placed in
Aliases block.

Sex (SEX) - Sex will be designated by one letter, M (male) or F (fgmale). v g

Race (RAC) - Race will be described by one letter, W (white),! N-iNé&to), F(Indian), C (/Gilinese), J (Japanese),
O (all other). Mexicans who are not definitely Indian or other non-white should be described as “W”.

. Birthplace (NAT) - Indicate city and state or, if foreign bom, city and country, Where multiple birthplaces are

reported, list verified birthplace or that which appears most logical iﬁli:}ii};%blﬁdék}.

Birth Date (DOB) - Enter as month, day and year. Where multii)l?‘é“i){i!\tﬁ Yatés sre feported, enter verified birth
date or that which appears most logical in this block. Place other datbs 'of ‘birth in Additional Identifiers block.
Height (HGT) - Express in feet and inches, e.g., 6’ 0”. Round off fractions to nearest inch.

Weight (WGT) - Express in pounds. Omit fractions. ]

Hair (HAl) - Color hair to be described as BK (black), BR (brown), BN (blond or strawberry blond), RD (red or
auburn), WH (white), GY (gray or partially gray), SN (sandy), XX (unknown), QO (bald). (If hair present and
balding, code hair color and enter “balding” in Miscellaneous block).

Eyes - Indicate color of eyes,

Visible S cars, Marks, Tattoos, etc, (VSM) - Place in this block only appropriate NCIC coding for visible scars,
marks, tattoos, birthmarks, deformities, missing body parts and artificial body parts as defined in NCIC Operating
Manual. If more than one VSM is to be entered, use Additional Identifiers block for additional appropriately
coded items. Use Miscellaneous block to describe all scars, marks, tattoos, etc. which are not defined in the
NCIC Operating Manual and to more fully describe VSM’s which have been entered in VSM block. For example,
an appendectomy scar, not being readily visible, would be described in the Miscellaneous block. A tattoo on
right arm, shown as AT R ARM-in VSM block, might be further described in Miscellaneous block as a rose
tattoo on inside of lower right arm.

NCIC Fingerprint Classification (FPC) - Enter NCIC fingerprint classification.

Other IdentifyingNumber (MMU) - Miscellaneous numbers may be entered with appropriate identifiers (prefixes)
as shown below. For first miscellaneous identifying number, use MNU block. When military service number is
in fact Social Security Account Number, the number should be entered in both MNU and SOC blocks. Additional
identifying numbers are placed in Additional Identifiers block. The identifier (prefix) should precede the
number and be separated from the number by use of a hyphen.

AF - Air Force Serial Number
AR - Alien Registration Number

AS - Armmy Serial Number, National Guard Serial Number or Air National Guard
Serial Number (regardless of State)

CG - U. 8. Coast Guard Serial Number

MD - Mariner’s Document or Identification Number

MC - Marine Corps Serial Number

MP - Royal Canadian Mounted Police Identification Number

NS - Navy Serial Number

PP - pPassport Number

PS - Port Security Card Number

$S - Selective Service Number

VA - Veterans Administration Claim Number
Fingerprint classification (Henry System) - The Henry System fingerprint classification is to be placed in this
block, when available. Do not enter mn NCIC.
Social Security Number (SOC) - Place subject’s Social Security Account Number in this block.

Operator's License Number - Place subject’s operator’s license number in OLN block. Also show licensing
state (OLS) and year license expires (OLY).

Warrant Issued By-On-(DOW)- In Escaped Federal Prisoner cases enter date of escape in DOW block.

Miscellaneous (MIS) - Enter /additional pertinent information in this block. If caution statement used, basis for
statement must be set forth as first item in this block.

License Plate and Vehicle Information - Place information concerning license plate and/or vehicle known to be
in the possession of subject in appropriate blocks under License Plate and Vehicle Information heading.

Additional Identifiers - Enter information concerning additional license plates (number, state, year expires, and where
applicable, type); Social Security Numbers; operator’s license number, state and year expires; vehicle information
(VIN, VYR, VMA, VMO, VST, VCO); MNU’s (see list in item 13 above); visible scars, marks, tattoos, etc.; and dates
of birth. Clgarly identify what data is being set forth; e.g. Social Security # 423-56-3294; Michigan operator’s license
234567, expires 1972; DOB's 4/5/32, 5/3/32; etc.

Changes and deletions should be so indicated in the appropriate blocks.

| ® ¢
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SAC, Now York (46-6700) 2/10/72
Director, FBI (46-51211)

FRAXCIS PETER CROSBY

FUGITIVE; ET AL,

FLIA - SNALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT
COMPANIES,

O0: Iow York

\
)
Re your IFD-65 dated 2/4/72.

It is noted that a warrant was issued by U, S, ~
Distriet Couwrt, Southern District of New York on 12/27/71; y
however, your FD-65 is dated 2/4/72, In this regard you are &,
referred to FBI Handbook, Part II, page 1S, which states in
part that fugitive form letters are to be submitted immediately
upon ngbtainin;; Federal process and the subject's whereabouts
is unknown,

Advise reason for delay in subnission of FDeS5,

R 2/~ 51211 — §o-

S
")f '2?/;75-/;‘ » v‘
" W
- 1072
Mr. Tolson ol FED 1 1
l\h}:: gz::en JJH' jmt P ‘a’k ,..v_,,uf"-‘i
L — 4) o (ﬁ-‘" g JRPSSEN
Mr. Bi I
v — ( = MAILED 5 g7 7
Mr. Callahan . c A
Mr. C s RLNYS
Mr. Contad FEB 101372

Mr. Dalbey .
Mr. Cleveland
Mr. Ponder
Mr. Bates
Mr. Waikart
Mr. Walters

- Mr., Soyars

~ Tele. Room

~ Miss Holmes A a

' Miss Gandy MAIL ROoM TELETYPE UNIT [ ]
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FDr.’!S&\‘ev. 5-22-64) { g E] 4 ! 1= e
N /.Q.] P o
I £ ‘t = N ‘.;7 ’ ’ 5 I
o — / !
| FBI B !
Date:  2/9/72 |
|
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plaintext or code) !
AIRTEL :
Via 1
(Priority) I
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e o o o o o o e e e 2 e e e e )
[ (1 TO: DIRECTOR, ¥BI (14-6-51211)
< ’ FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (46-6700)
e,
SUBJECT' ¢ | ! b6
Y - FUGITIVE; b7C

ET AL;

MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT:
FLIA - SMAILI BUSINESS
INVESTMENT COMPANIES
(00:NY)

Re New York Fugitive Form letter to the Bureau,
dated 2/4/72.cN L/i ,,

Enclosed for Chicago and Los Angeles are three
copies each of a photograph of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY and
one copy of Arrest Warrant for CROSBY. 8

On 3/26/71, FRANCIS PETER CROSBY was sentenced
in the Southern District of New York to temporary commit-
ment not to exceed three months, unless extended, for [
study to advise the court pending final sentencing. Impo- ki
sition of sentence was delayed. CROSBY had been convicted
for violation of Title 18, USC, Section 657, 371 and 2.

Pal

@9~ Bﬁé%au ( » )
3 - Chicago (Encls. — - g/))
2 - Los Angeles (Encls. lﬁfc' 36 L/ (,-51=2 - P
1 -~ New York ‘ )

OES :kxs C RO fER 111972 &

(&) o

F5¢Y N BOFEB22 172
Qf/ﬁ{ﬁ Sent M Per -

Approved: ]
/ SpeClal Agent in Charge U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 —=413—135




NY 46-6700

On 2/4/72, AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, advised
SA 0, EUGENE SMITH as follows:

On 12/1/71, an order was issued by United States
District Judge HAROLD R. TYLER, SDNY, ordering FRANCIS PETER
CROSBY to surrender for service of sentence.

He has been in contact with CROSBY'S attorney,
and to
ate as been unable TO get in contcacCt w tOSBY .

A warrant for the arrest of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY
has been issued for failure to surrender for service of
sentence by Clerk, United States District Court, SDNY.
AUSA SULLIVAN recommended bond of $25,000 returnable at
SDNY.

A to contact Attorney|
who has previously been helpiul

to the New York Orfice in contacting CROSBY, were made on
7/72, with unsuccessful results. On 2/8/72,
hdvised SA O, EUGENE SMITH that he has been

unable to contact CROSBY in the last few months and has no
information concerning his current whereabouts. He stated
he would immediately notify the New York Office if he re-
ceives any information concerning the whereabouts of CROSBY.

FRANCIS PETER CROSBY is a well known stock fraud
manipulator and con man. He travels extensively throughout

the Unit ngeles area he usually
ontacts

Set forth is a description of CROSBY:

Name FRANCIS PETER CROSBY
Also Known As Peter Francis Crosby

b6
b7C

b6
b7cC

b6
b7C




NY 46~6700
Sex Male
Race White
Residence 46 TLittle Cahill Road

Date of Birth
Place of Birth

Trout Valley

Carz Illinois
10/4/23

Great Neck,

Long Island, New York

Height 6 Feet 4 Inches
Weight 215 Pounds
Build Medium
Halir Gray
Eyes Blue
Complexion Ruddy
Wife b6
b7c
FBI Number 346300D
NCIC Number W05500693
LEADS
CHICAGO
AT CARY, ILLINOIS. Will attempt to locate and
apprehend TRANCIS TETER CROSBY at 46 Tittle Canill Road,
Cary, Illinois, or obtain information concerning his current
whereabouts.

LOS ANGELES

AT 1.0S ANGFIES, CALIFORNIA. Will contact] | -
| [inh an effort to obtain in- ¢
g currentc whereabouts of FRANCIS PETER

CROSBY, and attempt to locate and apprehend CROSBY.

-3 -




NY 46-6700

LEADS (Cont'd)

NEW YORK

AT : aintain contact
with Attornev and
Attorney il an mpt to

obtain information concerning the current whereabouts of
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.

b6
b7C




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED S‘ES GOVERNMENT .

Memorandum

TO *  DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211) DATE: 2/16/72
FRO /a; &SAC, NEW YORK (46-6700)

)
SUBJELT:  FRANCIS PETER CROSBY -
FUGITIVE; ET AL

CRr FLIA-SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT C sz
- <(30MPAN§ES /1
00:NY Y
| i
N4
ReBulet to NY, 2/10/72% _ ép

On 2/4/72, AUSA DANIEL SULLIVAN, SDNY, advised
SA O, EUGENE SMITH of the existence of the warrant issued for
the arrest of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY on 12/27/71. On this
same date SA O. EUGENE SMITH had this information placed in (
NCIC and submitted mn FD-65. | _

AUSA SULLIVAN advised on 2/4/72, that he had

to surrender to the court through histffffffﬁ,

He said that in view of the fact that
|[was-tunable to get in contact with CROSBY he was

n

0Cirying the FBI of this fact and was requesting the FBI
to locate and apprehend CROSBY.

N

v 2-Bureau
1l-New York

QOES:cf
(3) cﬁ"

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plar

5010-108

b6
b7C




. Mr. Bates

<+ «
SAC, How York (46-6700) 3=2-72

Director, FBI (46-51211) 2y
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, aka il
FUGITIVE >

FLIA - SMALL BUSINLDSS INVESTMENT COMPANIES A

Q0: New York

Re Burcau telephone call 3-1-72.

‘ Fingerprints from Police Ezpartnent, Now York,

New York, disclose subject as Franl* Crosby, FBI # 346 300 D,
fingorprinted 2-26-72, nunber 432760, for grand larceny,
unlawvful use and posscssion Stolen property..Addregss given

as 1100 First Avenue, Spring Lake, New Jersey. No disposition
given.

Handle and advise Burcau if subject located.

— 7

.

A&
<\
\:;>/

VIATLED B
I S YT Y o
'w‘lwl‘, '(‘ dv"f,"

o
Ras

Mr. Tolson
Mr. Felt

NOTE: 7Information received froml | D, by | | Be
Mo, obr on 3-1-72, and furnished to SA NY, 3-I=72. '
. Bishop Positive ident with FBI # 346 300 D, , é/ _{
Mr. Miller, E.S. — . !

Mr. Callahan ?\E’Q{?)E‘ — ‘2 ’ 5’ /‘
KMR:vmh ’

Mr. Casper
(4) yind 1O MAR S 191

Mr. Conrad
NeRraR: PRGN  SXMPYN t

Mr. Dalbey
Mr. Cleveland
Mr, Ponder

Mr. Waikart
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Mr. Soyars
Tele. Room o {

Miss Holmes 5

»\»ﬁa%s Gnd MAIL ROOM 2 ‘
W g i

- w
Virmin (T A




FD-ss'}ReQ. 5-22-6:4)‘ “ g B ] : /
. - I ' |
- | Q‘.\ - ’ .
' I[ e ! ‘ ¥
B - FBI |
‘ [
Date: 3 /7 /72 :
Transmit the following in _ l
(Type in plaintext or code) :
viqg AIRTEL |
(Priority) i
________________________________________________ R
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (46-51211)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (46 -6790) \{/-a )
41 -
SUBJECT: | S i)\‘vk ~ os
FRANCIS PEIERCROSBY - pre
TFUGITIVE;
ET AL

MISCELILANEQOUS - CIVIL BUIT;
- ?LIA - S?ALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES
' 00: NY

IR

Y

4
ReBulet to NY, 3/2/72.7

Enclosed for Newgrk and Philadelphia are two copies of NY
airtel to Bureau, dated 249/72, two photographs of FRANCIS PETER
CROSBY, and one copy of arkest wargant for CROSBY.

4
) o
on 3/7/72, Patrolman 14th Precinct, NYCPD, <§; b6
advised SA O, EUGENE SMITH that he arrested CROSBY on 2/26/72. b7C
CROSBY used the name FRANK®CRSBY at this time. At the time
CROSBY was driving a Hertz rental car thatws overdue. He charged
CROSBY with Possession of Stolen = car, At
the station house CROSBY called a Hertz Rent-
A-Car Corporation, Philadelphia, Pa., and got The matter straightengd
out. CROSBY was then released., CROSBY gave his addressgas, 1100
First Avenue, Spring lake, NJ"DEC-@_ 2/ é — 5— I // — |
: e SO A o
LEADS ){e ! N
NEWARK [/ M 1-28 ~dly TEMAR 9 9TE
( . [ R ]
AT SPRING IAKE, NEW JERSEY., Will make inquiry at 1100
First Avenue, Spring Lake, NJ, in an effort to locate-and apprehend
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.
i)
W \'41!’ oy
R - Bureau :
2 - Philadelphia (Encls. 5) QL0
1 - New York OES:mm (/) f LYy
Approved: (8\ ; Al {/ Sent M  Per N

. I . {f I']
6’; (.ta WyAR 1 6 19??101 Agent m/jharge U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1971 —~413—135

AY
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[ NY 46-6700
PHILADELPHIA
AT PHITADSLPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA. Will attempt to locate bé

| Hertz fent-A-Car Corporation, in an effort to obtmin P7C
TnTormationl concerning tHe present whereabouts of FRANCIS PETER
CROSBY,




p B ‘ r ' i ‘ - f‘
FD-36% (Rev. 12-19-67) ‘ : “ ]
oo FEDERgL BUREAU OF II,QESTIGATION

A

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 7/12/72 2/L/72 - 1/7/72
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
o R
[ _ 0, EUGENE SMITH oesbé
“FRANCLS PBTER CROSBY - FUGITIVE [CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
BT AL MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;

FEDERAL LENDING sND INSURANCE
AGENCIES -~ SMALL BUSINESS
INVESTKENT COMFANIES ) ?0

ﬂ(] ;»'"'/ PRV 7/

REFERENCES : _
;»\ NY Fugitive form letter dated 2/4/72 sl
g7 NY Airtel dated 2/9/72 8%
— CG teletype to NY dated 2/18/72 (I0)
NY Lirtel to Louisville dated 2/23/72 (IO)
CG teletype to NY dated 2/25/72 (IO)
BU letter to NY dated 3/2/729¢%
KY airtel dated 3/7/72 %
Louisville letterto NY dated 3/17/72 'I0)
NY hirtel to Denver dated 3/17/72 (I0) h
Li letter to NY dated 3/29/72 (IO0)
Denver airtel to NY dated 4/3/72 (IO)
Denver airtel to NY dated 4/5/72 (IO)
Newark letter to NY dated L/7/72 (IO)
Philadelphia letter to NY dated 4/12/72 (I0)
Las Vegas Airtel to NY dated 4/24/72 (I0)
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED %] NONE ACQUIT-I case mas seen:
coNVIC |AuTO.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS ’
PG Phece o T HYEe Dve
) ﬂﬁ OVER SIX MONTHS ves bNo
APPROVED /“}Vr//m/\/ P enamee T DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
OPIES MADE: Y VY4 !
ﬁ{é} : A// ] 7 REC5
aﬂ%(;)- BURENU (46-51211) élé" 2./ bg% ' T
- US4, SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN) ol T
2 - CHICAGO (46-5806) 15 JUL 17 1972
2 - NEVARK (46-665L)
2 - NEY YORK (L46-6700) FIETRIN BT Sy
.N'%\\S?°
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations .
Agency ‘ Q&M %ﬁ)@‘
Request, Recd. Q_% @g}i'
Date Fwd. % 1
How Fwd. N )
B [T

DA
"y ‘%JULg 6 "972 . COVER PAGE A GPO : 1968 O - 299-885
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NY 46-6700

REFERENCES: (contd)

Newark letter to NY dated 4/25/72 (I0)

Chicago teletype to New York dated A4/24/72 (IO0)
Louisville letter to NY dated 4/28/72 (IO)

NY teletype to Chicago & Miami dated 5/5/72 (I0)
Los Angeles letter to NY dated 5/18/7
Chicago Airtel to NY dated 5/31/72 49
Miami Airtel to New York dated 6/28/72

INFORMANTS:: - P -

By communication dated March 10, 1972, the Louisville
Office advised as follows:

By communication dated April 28, 1972, the Louisville
Office advised as follows:

Photdgraph of Francis Peter Crosby was displayed to
informants in the Lexington, Kentucky, area with negative results.

p

b7D

b7D
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" NY 46-6700

- f ' ‘l
X d

LEADS

. CHICAGO

AT CARY, TLLINOIS

Will maintain contact with

apouts of Francis Peter Crosby, her husband.

NEWARK
AT SPRING LAKE, NEW JERSEY

Will maintain contact with Crosby's mother, Mrs. John F.
Crosby, 1100 First Avenue, in an effort to obtain information concer-
ning the current whereabouts of Francis Peter Crosby.

NEW YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

1 Will maintain contact with Attornevl |

and [ in an effort

to obtain information concerning rFrancls reter (Crosby.

2. Will conduct other investigation deemed appropriate in
an effort to locate and apprehend Francis Peter Crosby.

als
—~ R

b6

in an effort to obtain informatIon CONCErning The CUTTent where-  °'¢

b6 |
b7C
b7D
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NY 46-6700
Date of Birth 10/4/23
Place of Birth Great Neck
Long, Island, New York
Height 6 Feet 4 Inches
Weight 215 Pounds
Build Medium
Hair Gray
Eyes Blue
Complexion Buddy
Wife b6
b7C
FBI Number 3463000
NCIC Number W05500693
On Febrvary 4, 1972, Assistant United States Attorney
DANIEL SULLIVAN, Southern District of New York, advised Special Agent
O. EUGENE SMITH as follows:
On December 1, 1971, an order was issued by United States A

District Judge HAROLD R. TYLER, Southern District of New York, ordering
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY to surrender for service of sentence.

i with CROSBY's attorneytEEEEEE;:] b6
and to date as been P7C
) ZEt 1N contac T "

A warrant for the arrest of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY has been
issued for failure to surrender for service of sentence by Clerk,
United States District Court, Southern District of New York. Assistant
United States Attorney SULLIVAN recommended bond of $25,000.00 return-
able at Southern District of New York.

Attempts to contact Attorneyl b6
who has previously been helpful to the New York Office P7C
in concaccing CROSBY, were made on February 4, 1972, a ,
1972, with unsuccessful results. On February 8, 1972,

advised Special Agent O. EUGENE SMITH that he has been unable To con-
tact CROSBY in the last few months and has no information concerning
his current whereabouts. He stated he would immediately notify the

New York Office if he receives any information concerning the where-
abouts of CROSBY.

-2 -
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) . .
.

- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USA, SDNY (ATT: &USA D4ANIEL SULLIVAN)

Report of; 0. EUGENE SMITH ofice.  NEW YORK, NEL YORK

Date: 7/12/72 \

Field Office File #: L.6-6700 Bureau File #:  40-51211

Title: I | b6
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY - FUGITIVE; b7cC
ET AL

Character; MISCELLANEOUS -~ CIVIL SUIT;

FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES -

Sl{LLL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES
Synopsis:

On 12/1/72 an order was issued by USDJ, SDNY, ordering

FRANCIS PETER CROSBY to surrender for service of sentence.
A warrant was issued for the arrest of Crosby for failure to surrender
for service of sentence by Clerk, USDC, SDNY after CROSBY failed to
appear. AUSA recommended bond of $25,000 returnable at SDNY. Inves-
tigation conducted by numerous offices failed to reveal whereabouts
of CROSBY. CROSBY's wife advised he contacts her approximately twice
a week and she believes he is in greater New York area.

- P -
DETALLS

On March 26, 1971, FRANCIS PETER CROSBY was sentenced in
the Southern District of New York to temporary commitment not to
exceed three months, unless extended, for a study to advise the court
pending final sentencing. Imposition of the sentence was delayed.
CROSBY had been convicted for violation of Title 18, USC, Section
657, 371 and 2.

Set forth is a description of CROSBY:

Name FRANCIS PETER CROSBY
Also Known As PETER FRANCIS CROSBY
Sex Male

Race White

Residence L6 Little Cahill Road

Trout Valley
Cary, Illinois

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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NY 46-6700

By communication dated February 18, 1972, the Chicago
Office advised as follows:

I |wife of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, | b
| |stated she received a $60.00 Western b7c
Union Money order from FRANCIS PETER CROSBY on February 17, 1972.

She denied knowing where the money order was sent from and denied
knowing CROSBY's whereabouts or where he could be located. She
advised CROSBY left Cary, Illinois, on January 1, 1972, and he has
not returned since but that he is in telephonic contact with her.

On March 7, 1972, Patrolman 14th Precinct, b6
New York City Police Department, advised opecial Agent O. EUGENE b7C
SMITH that he arrested CROSBY on February 26, 1972. CROSBY used
the name FRANK CROSBY at this time. At the time CROSBY was driving
a Hertz rental car that was overdue. He charged CROSBY with Possession
of Sto A - due Hertz car. At the station house CROSBY called
&) iHertz Rent A=Car Corporation, Philadelphia,
ennsylvania, and got the matter straightened out. CROSBY was then

released., CROSBY gave his address as 1100 First Avenue, Spring
Lake, New Jersey.

By communication dated March 10, 1972, the Louisville
office advised that all major hotels and motels in the Lexington,
Kentucky, area were contacted on March 1, 1972, in an attempt to
locate FRANCIS PETER CROSBY with unsuccessful results. Criminal
checks at Lexington, Kentucky, were negative regarding CROSBY.

On March 17, 1972, Assistant United States Attorrff:::]

DAVTD TENNETT Santhern Nighwiect of New York, advised that bé
advised him as follows: b7cC

b7D

b6

b7C

b7D

By communication dated Marg v

Office advised that on March 8, 1972 bé
Beverly Hillcrest Hotel, stated that FREANCIS PETER CROUSBY has not b7cC

been a guest at that hotel in over a year.

-3 -




DN 86-70
BRS:1s

1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA| ~_|and SA] |

AT DENVER, COLORADO

On March 31, 1972 a physical inspection of 1300
block of Federal Boulevard determined that no restaurants
were located at that intersection or in the immediate
vicinity. It is noted that 1300 Federal Boulevard indicates
Federal Boulevard North. ‘At 1300 South Federal Boulevard
is located a shopping center consisting of small shops and
at least two large grocery stores. At 1423 South Federal
Boulevard is located a Mr. Steak Restaurant. Phdographs of
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY were exhibited to

of the Mr. Steak Restaurant, 1423 South Federal Boulevard,
at which time advised that the_man_in_The photograph
was completely tunramiliar to him. further showed
the photograph to[::::;:::]who is constantly on the floor
and to each of the waitresses in the restaurant with

negative results.

AT AURORA, COLORADO

On March 31, 1972| |
[:;:::;] furnished the following information. He advised
that he had met a man who identified himself as FRANCIS
PETER CROSBY on one i i February 10, 1972.
He advised that he,
| and on February 9, 1972 CROSBY

d him rrom che aﬁypogg around 11 p.m. and wanted
| to pick him up. had told him mo that he
could catch a cab. xplained that at this time he
had no idea who CR( arly the next morning CROSBY
had again contacted and made arrangements for

to meet CROSBY at the Howard Johnson Motor Lodge
located on Federal Boulevard and Interstate-70.

advised that CROSBY had indicated that he

was comnmected wWith Crosby EnergyssSystem Ltd., Chicago,
and World Wide Coal Inc., New York City, and that

Illinois
[:::::::jmight be interested as he had developed a process

- b -

b6
b7cC
b7D

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




DN 86-70
2

where precious metals could be extracted from coal.
stated that on the morning he met CROSBY, he took CRQ
to visit an attorney on South Federal by the name of |

and left him there. Later that same day vp CROSBY
at the Mr. Steak Restaurant locat ffice and
drove him to the airport. It is elief that

CROSBY went back to Chicago, Illinois.

Sameti b : o | |
] O‘.J.I'_a.C..Ted
as nade with| by
a
Odessa,

nd a First Drilling Company,

Texas. | anﬂ.ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂl]nad apparently discussed a
rs" wherein name_had apparently come up.

tated that he had contacted in Odessa,

Texas, and advised him that he would mot have anything to do
with CROSBY.

Further advised that somewhere in his
office he has a proposal type letter from CROSBY with a return
address in Chicago, Illinois, and would make every effort
to locate same and furnish it to the FBI.

described CROSBY as a white male, 45-50
years old, 6L or 2" tall, at least 200 pounds, light
complexion, bushy hair, budy eyebrows, dressed li country
preacher in a black box double breasted suit.
was exhibited New York City Police Mug Shop Number 0
dated April 11, 1961 of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY at which time
he advised that that was definitely the mam he had talked
with on February 10, 1972. His features are the same only
his hair is a little grayer and his eyebrows appeared to be
more bushy.

-5 -
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NY 46-6700

On April 3, 1972, a review of the New York City Area
telephone directories and a credit check by Special Agent O. EUGENE
SMITH failed to reveal any information on a World Wide Coal Company.

By communication dated April 7, 1972, the Newark Office
advised as follows:

A check of the Newark City Street Directory failed to re-
veal a street by the name of Whistling Place.

A check of the current telephone directory for the City
of Newark disclosed no listing for FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.

On March 13, 1972, efforts were made to locate FRANCIS
PETER CROSBY at 1100 First Avenue, Spring Lake, New Jersey, with
negative results.

On March 30, 1972, Mrs. JOHN F. CROSBY, FRANCIS PETER
CROSBY's mother, was contacted at 1100 First Avenue, Spring Lake,
New Jersey, and she advised that her son came by to see her approxi-
mately two weeks ago. She stated her son only stayed for a couple
of hours and during his brief stay did not disclose where he was
living. She stated that approximately one week ago her son called
her and at this time told her that he was living in a motel and that
he moved from one motel to another frequently. At this time he told
her that he was attempting to complete a business deal and that after
the deal was completed he was going to turn himself in.

Mrs. CROSBY further advised that her son calls her frequently
from various locations, but will not tell her where he is living.
Each time she talks to him she tries to tell him he should turn
himself in. She stated that she does not know where her son is
currently living and would not tell the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation if she knew. However, she would attempt to encourage her
son to turn himself in the next time he calls her.

By communication dated April 12, 1972, the Philadelphia
Office advised as follows:

On April 7, 1972, Hertz Rent- b6
A-Car Corporation, 18 North IBTh Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvenia, P7¢

-6 -
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advised that a 1971 white Fort LTD, Pennsylvania license 678 036
was rented by J._B. CROSRY musing a Chevron Credit Card|

in the name of A New Jersey driver's license

#C7568267771023L expiring November 30, 1972, with a home address

of 320 South Harrison, East Orange, New Jersey, was used[ff;:iden—
cate

tification. A phone number of 201 - 674-6090_was used. indi-
cated that this phone has been disconnected. indi that
this automobile was picked up from the 9th Avemue Pound, New York
City, by Hertz Agents on March 8, 1972, and returned to Philadelphia
shortly thereafter.

ad contactedl at
and she indicated
a €en & busiuess parcuer o er husband's and that he

had left owing her husband several hundred dollars.

Also she believed his home address to be 46 Little Cabit
Road, Trout Valley, Carey, Illinois, area code 60013, telephone
#312-639-2811. She also mentioned the name VINCENT CAMP.

indicated that before recovering this automobile,
Hertz Agents at La Guardia International Airport, New York City,
had seen the car parked in the airport parking lot several times.

By communication dated April 24, 1972, the Las Vegas
Office advised as follows:

On April 24, 1972,| |

| advised as follows:

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

b3
b6
b7C
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Y v P
‘ . A .
* . ‘

recalls seeing CROSBY in Hollywood, California,

about 196;, aéégng, however, he did not know him nor does he have-

any information that would assist in locating

him.

April 6, 1972, Records, Clark County SO and Las Vegas
[ff::fif]Vegas, Nevada, contain no record concerning subjects

or CROSBY.

The following inyestigation was cond
25, 1972, by Special Agent
York.

Observation of Broad Street failed t
is an address of 17 Broad Street. The Postmas
there is no such address as 17 Broad Street an

ucted on April
at Palisades, New

o reveal that there
ter advised that
d the names| |

and CROSBY are not familiar to him. The 1elenhane_dfrectory Tor

the area failed to reveal a listing for a

A neighbor-

hood investigation conducted on Broad Street, which is one block

long, failed to reveal any information on 4

| or CROSBY

staying in this area.

The following investigation was con
Agentq | and
at New Jersey:

For information of New York Office,
subject CROSBY's wife received telephone call

ucted by Special
on April 24, 1972,

Chicago advised that
April 23, 1972, from

subiect CROSBY and she stated she felt phone call was from re81dence
of

A check of the telephone directory for Bersen Countv,

New Jersey, failed to disclose any listing for

| [edvised that he owns the

buildings known as]|

ich buildings are used for small re

ail stores or offices.

advised that no one by the name of

or

any person_similar to the known description of

subiject CROSBY

resides at

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
bé
b7C
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By communication dated May 18, 1972, the Los Angeles Office

advised as follows:

b3
b6
b7C

and should he receive any information concernling ULRUSBL'S
Whereabouts, he would immediately contact the Federal Bureau of In-
vestigation.

By communication dated May 31, 1972, the Chicago Office
advised as follows:

On Mav 10, 1972] |subject's wife,

[ advised that subject still
telephonically contacts her approximately two times each week but
he resuses to furnish any information concerning his present where-
abouts or any telephone number where he can be contacted. Each
telephone call is only for a short time and he is mainly concerned
for the welfare of his two children.

lstated that about October, 1970, subject went
to Switzerland where he stayed for two or three days but returned
because the "deal! which he was working on was no good. She does
not have any information that subject is out of the country and
believes that he is still in the greater New York area.

By communication dated June 28, 1972, the Miami Office
advised as follows:

-9 -
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Four hundred Northwest 36th Street, Fort, Lauderdale,
Florida, is a non-existent address. Inquiry in that area failed
to develop any information concerning JACK COSBY. Telephone number
733-5431 has been changed. Inquiry at the new number developed that
no one by the name of JACK COSBY resided at that number.

Contact was maintained with Attorneyl |

|who has been previouwsly helpful to

the New York Office inm conmtacting CROSBY by Special Agent O. EUGENE
SMITH during the period March 23, 1972 through June 28, 1972.
was unable to furnish any information concerning the current

whereabouts of CROSBY.

~ 10%-

b6
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| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEV YORK 3/ 8/73 10/9/72 - 3/2/73
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

| | 0. EUGENE SMITH 0es toc
TS PETER CROSBY-FUGITIVE; [CHARACTER OF CASE

ET AL

MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES - S:ALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT

COMPANIES
REFERENCE: NY report of SA O, EUGENE SMITH dated 9/25/72.
Pittsburgh letter dated 10/27/72 (IO)
Newark letter dated 10/30/72 (IO)
Chicago letter dated 10/31/72 (I0)
Chicago letter dated 12/12/72 (IO0)
New York teletype to Miami dated 1/3/73 (I0)
Baltimore letter dated 1/18/73 (I0)
Pittsburgh letter dated 1/23/73 (I0)
Milwaukee letter dated 1/25/73 (I0)
Chicago Airtel dated 2/22/73 (I0)
Miami letter dated 2/28/73 (I0)
® P -
INFORMANTS
b7D
ACCOMPLTSHMENTS CLATMED [X] NONE ACQUIT-l case was seen:
Convic [AuTO.| FuG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS 4
PENoiNG pRosEcuTIOn T o vEs Live
OVER SIX MON THS Cves no [
APPROVED e S ENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW !
COPIES MADE:
(3)- BUREAU (46-51211)
1l ~ UvA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA SULLIVAN)
2 - NEW YORK (46-6700) A 1
f
A
Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency N
Request, Recd.
'Date Fwd.
How Fwd. ’i
By g

GPO :1988 O - 299-885
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INFORMANTS (contd)
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LEADS
NEW _YORK
AT NEW YORK, NEU YOHK

l' ‘,,/. - - -
€ or il iniormatlion coin-—

e
cerning whereabouts of CROSBY.

2. Will interview Great Northern Hotel,
118 West 57th STreeT, NCW I0TK Uity, 1o effort to obtain in-
formation concerning whereabouts of CROSBY.

=

Will conduct other investigation deemed appropriate.

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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v

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 - USa, SDNY (ATT: AUSA DALIBL SULLIVAN)
Report of: 0. LUGENE SLITH Office: Ikl YORK, Nla/# YORK
Date: 3/8/73
Field Office File #: 606700 Bureau File #: L,6-51211
Title: | | b6
FRAWCIS PETER CHOSBY - FUGLTIVE; b7c
BT AL
Character: MISCELLALEOUE - CIVIL SUIT;
FLDBRAL LBLDILG alD LUSULALCE LGmICIES -
olLLL BUSTEESS IuVESTRL: T CULL alIllSs
Synopsis:
Efforuu o locate FRadCIS ETEH CRUSBY i 7 Z CesSsS«~
ful., CLOSBY continucs to call his wife, b6
b7¢C
- -
DETATLS
Contaci—ac wmainitainad yrith | | b6
and Great llorthern Hotel, b7¢
TI5 wese o7eh Strect, licw York City, by o4 O. BUGENE SHMITH during
the period October 9, 1972, throush March 2, 1973. They were un-
able to furnish cny «dditional informotion concerning the current
whercabouts of TFRAILCIS PETER CROSBY, cdvised on HMarch
2, 1973, that CROSBY hus made no attempt to pick up his belongings
that he left at the hotel when he vacated his room in December, 1971.
b6
b7C
b7D
4 surveillance was naintained in the area of 49 Dowing
StrTQEA_NﬁH_XQrk_anxAjon January 17, 1973, by SAs O. LEUGUNE SMITH
and This surveillance falled to reveal the pre- b6
sence of I'Hui.CIS FETER CRUSBY. b7c
4 surveillance was maintained in the area of 230 Park
ivepue., Hew Yowrk Gitwv, on Junuury 3, 1973, by Sis O. LUGwkl SMIVI
end This surveillunce failed to reveal the zgc

presente of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents

are not to be distributed outside your agency.

V. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ;19870 O ~ 406-840
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The following investigation was conducted at Charleston,
VWest Virginia, on October 27, 1972:

| Secretary, Detective Bureau, Charleston b6
Police Department, | Supervisor, Criminal Tdentifi- b7c

‘cation Bureau, West Virginia otate Police and [office

Manager, Credit Bureau; Inc., advised that they could locate no
record identifiable with FRUNCIS PETER CROSBY.

The following investigation was conducted by the Newark
Division:

b6

b7cC

—Lon Octoher T TO72 " advising that he has not

Scen or heard Trom] FRANCIS FETER CROSBY, for
about six months. | [stated that he does not know the where-
abouts of CROSBY, however, he feels that he is probably somewhere
in the mid-west where his wife's parents presently reside. He
stated that he does not know the wife's parents or their present
address.

Attempts to contact Mrs., JOHN F. CROSBY, 1100 First Avenue,
Spring Lake, New Jersey, were made on September 27, October 3, 11
and 20, 1972, with negative results.

n October 11, 1972, b6
advised that she had mo knowledge as to whereabouts of b7¢C

subject. bShe said that she has not heard Mrs. CROSBY mention his
whereabouts. She said in the event she heard anything about his
whereabouts she would contact the FBI.

On October 27, 1972, Mrs. JOHN F. CROSBY, 1100 First
Avenue, Spring Lake, New Jersey, advised that she did not know the
whereabouts of her son and had not heard from him in quitc some
time. She said that the last she heard he was in the Chicago,
Illinois, area. She said that she would advise the FBI in the
event she heard from him,

On October 26, 1972, Sgt.| Bprin b6
Lake, New Jersey Police Department, advised that he | g] b7cC
Mrs. CROSBY on occasions[ffi:ff: never heard her mention her

subjec

son's whereabouts. Sgt. deised that he would be alert
to any information as to 's whereabouts.
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On February 21, 1973,
Ross~Linco Lines, In vioonachie Avenue, Carlstadt, New Jersey,
was contacted by SAs nd| | at

b6
b7C

which time photographs of subject FRANCIS PETER CRUSBY were exhibited
toi hdvised that he did hot recognize such indi-
vidual, and after displaying CROSBY's photographs to various other

employees at this firm, he advised that so far as he and the other
employees knew FRANCIS PETER CROSBY was not an employee of Boss-

Linco Lines, Inc, at Carlstadt, New Jersey.

: reviewed various personnel records and advised
that a review or ouch records disclosed that one bé

Tt is noted thatl

and does not appear to be identical to the fugitive.

[ whereas subject CROSBY, the
fugitive, is described as approximately 50 years old and 6t L' tall,

b7C

bé
b7C

The following investigation was conducted at Cary, Illinois:

was interviewed on October 30, 1972, at Which tille she staced

subject continues to call her every three or four days. He talks
for only two or three minutes and does not reveal his whereabouts
to her. He does not talk any longer because he is afraid his tele-

phone call will be traced. She stated that subject does not
her any more checks, because of attempts to tragce them back

send
o him,

but he does continue to send her money orders.

lenied

hdving any information which would be of assistdiice Il IocCat
of subject.

Nejs}

On December 5, 1972,|

was recontacted and stated that

sub-

’ ject still calls her every week but only talks for very short time.

She denied knowing whereabouts of subject or where calls made from.

-3 -
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On January L and February 22, 1973, recontacts were made
Iwith |

[maintained that she is still contacted periodically

by subject but still denies knowing whereabouts of subject or
where calls are made from,

The following investigation was conducted at Hagerstoun,
Maryland:

On January 11, 1973, Mr. WILLIAM RICHARD MOWEN, General
Manager, Harper and Row Publishers, Downsville Pike. home address
2404 Long Ridge Drive, Hagerstown, advised SA
there is no one currently employed at that installation under
subject'!s name or in any way answering subject!s physical descrip-
tion. He stated there likewlise has not been any such individual
employed there within the past two years.

Mr. MOWEN was furnished a physical description of the
subject, and stated he would be alert in the event subject might
be a salesman or some type of vendor contacting that company.

The Miami Division advised on February 28, 1973, that
investigation conducted at Swiss American Discount Corporation,
3170 North Federal Highway, Lighthouse Point, Florida, and Adam
Leasing Corporation, 8945 Northwest 7th Avenue, Miami, Florida,
failed to reveal the whereabouts of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.

b6
b7cC

bé
b7C
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HWC/bad

- ’
-1- LR M .

At Madison, Wiséonsin
' I

| turnished the TollOowWing 1NLOTIIALLOL

to Special Agent| |, on January 15, 1973.

PE Y

The above visit was only one of two such visits
made by CROSBY to Madison. She does not i hat CROSBY
will make any contact with either she or as they
are not in a position to be of financial aid to him and they
did not aid him in his current flight from justice.

b

: | ladvised that she would advise:the
FBI of any information that comes to her attention concerning
CROSBY's whereabouts. '

- 5% -
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AEEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEglGATlON

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN iDATE . lllesﬂ'é" ‘;5/25/73_‘
NEW YORK . NEW vor¥ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
== - A
i | / 0. EUGENE SMITH oes b6
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY & FUGITIVE; |CHARACTER OF CASE b7C
ET AL MISCELLANEOUS -~ CIVIL SUIT;
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
AGENCIES ~ SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT
) s 5. . ,| COMPANIES
: - KT .
o l
REFERENCE: NY Report of SA O, EUGENE SMITH dated 3/8/73 i 7
i J
"t o ot
ADMINISTRATIVE oy

Iln.ﬂn.nma:;i_nn_nanm’;zad_ﬁnnmg'.nf_nzmants_lindicate that | | b6
therefore, a request for an b7C
identification order is not being made at this time.

Close contact with informants will be maintained by New York in
an effort to locate and apprehend”CROSBY . If CROSBY is not
located by 7/31/73 New York,will give consideration to requesting
the issuance of an identififation order on FRANCIS PETER CROSBY,

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED X NONE ACQUIT-
CONViC, FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR EDBYES TiNo
PENDING PROSECUTION

- OVER SIX MON THS [ves E;(lNo
APPROVED QA(/’ !\ (\W A maENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: )\ S Ia’v \ P
S| i1l L 29
@~. BUREAU (4&51211) d Y |/ R
| ~ USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA WALKER) VRS2 N
. 2 - NEW YORK (46~6700) SR ¢r-10
7 . B
\Q ( I A R
Dissemination Recdrd of Attached Report Notations
IR
Request Recd. b
Eate Fwd. @//8/73 VT v . ';‘h‘- [N
How Fwd. 670/9, ‘ SN
By k/v@//mwu
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INFORMANTS

LEADS
NEW YORK '
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Will maintain contact with |

W 57th Street and
in an effort to
ROSBY,

Locate and apprehend FRANCLS PLEIER

Will conduct other investigation deemed appropriate.

COVER PAGE B*
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7" U ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STICE

~* FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: L - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA JOHN M. WALKER)

Report of: O.{EUGENE SMITH Office: NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Date: 5/31/73

Field Office File # 46«67 00 Bureau File #: 46~51211

Title: beé
TRANCLS PRTER CROSBY~FUGITIVE; b7C
ET AL

Character: MISCELLANEOUS »~ CIVIL SUIT;

FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES-
SMALI, BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES

Synopsis:
Efforts to locate FRANCIS PETER CROSBY at
New York unsuccessful, CROSBY continues to

call his wife,] b6
b7C
« P &
DETAILS:
mai i ith | | b6

Great Northern Hotel, 118 West 57th Street, New Yor
City during the period March 21, 1973 through May 25,
1973, They were unable to furnish any additional
information concerning the current whereabouts of
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY,

b7D

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840
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The following investigation was conducted
by the Chicago Division of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation:

On March 6, 1§
contacts were made with
Jwho advised he has been alert for any
information concerning FRANCIS PETER CROSBY but
has failed to develop any information of value,

On March 6, 197?_a.nd_Ap.nil.4L_|l973
recontacts were made with wife of
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, [
T1linois. She stated she does not know the whereapbouts
of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, but even if she did she would
not reveal this information. She advised that CROSBY
still contacts her weekly by phones

2% @
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Lo -
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK - NEW YORK 11/7/73 5/19-11/2/73
TlTLL GF CASE / /!l,)::’ REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
I | /~7 0. EUGENE SMITH oes bé
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, aka. CHARACTER OF CASE bic
FRANK*CROSBY, CARL RICH,
CARL ROSS, RAY ROSS - FUGITIVE; MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT;
ET AL FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE
i AGENCIES -- SMALL BUSINESS
jo. ~ '] INVESTMENT COMPANIES ) ,4 77

1.

The title of this repéft is changed to add the aliases of FRANK CROSBY,
CARL RICH and CARL ROSS and RAY ROSS for FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.

REFERENCES: NY report of SA O. EUGENE SMITH dated 5/31/7340
- Miami Letter to NY dated 6/27/73 (IO)
7 NY letter to Chicago dated 7/27/73 (I0)
Ty Chicago Airtel to NY dated 9/20/73 (IO)
' . NY telephone calls to Louisville on October L, 9, 1973
NY teletype to Louisville dated 10/9/73 (I0)
Louisville teletype to NY dated 10/6/73 (IO)

- P -
INTORMANTS
b6
b7C
‘ b7D
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED 3P NONE ACQUIT-l case nas sEen: ~
convic, FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS
N PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Llvis [ JNo
PENDING PROSECUTION
| ] OVER SIX MON THS Cves Klno
APPROVED Q()é///‘ i} IQ“A/W Pt ameen T DO NOT VRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: Y '//v ’ , o~ § (l / 5
' ““3" - BUREAU {46-51R11) g/2=~ N '// REC-S
1L - USA, SDNY (ATT: AUSA WALKER) T s o m—c=3
2 - Louisville (46-1494) - i
S B TS | e B
i
| _ s I f, ot (\ oy
Di“si_s_ém‘}hpﬁonff‘.‘RSfcc’;rH‘“."c.if&i{:ched Report "|'Notations "'* ¢ " ¥ ek
Agency ‘)«or\wu}\b .. N
Request Recd.| e ":‘]v“‘_ T e R e
92}.“3' Fwd. N.iSﬂ) et L A o '— '] : AT ﬁﬁ '
Howrwd. | 06D, | iapagala A07Y g
e f IIREYE
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b6
b7cC
b7D

New Yoxr

c source referred to in details of report is

bé
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

LEADS
LOUISVILLE

AT CORBIN, KENTUCKY

Will continue efforts to locate FRANCIS PETER CROSBY through
DEARL MC NEIL of Mc Neil Coal Company.

b7D
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NEW_YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Will maintain contact with

bé

b7cC

Great Norihern Hotel. 118 West 57th Street and

n an effort to locate and

FRANCIS PETER CROSBXY.

Imlﬁrm—l

Will maintain contact with NYO informants in an effort to
locate and apprehend FRANCIS PETER CROSBY.

Will conduct other investigation deemed appropriate.

b7D
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. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

61 gl
Copy to: 1 - USA 5 SDNY (ATT: AUSA JOHN I, ’Wﬁ’xLKER)
Report of: O. EUGENE SMITH Office: NEW YORK, NEW YORK
Date: ll/ 7 / 73
Field Office File #:  ,6~-6700 Bureau File #:  46-51211
Title: I . I
FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, aka - FUGLTIVE;
ET AL
Character: MISCELLANEOUS - CIVIL SUIT; FEDERAL LENDING AND
INSURANCE AGENCIKES =-- SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COLIPANIES
Synopsis: Efforts to locate FRANCIS PETER CROSBY at New York
unsuccessful to date. CROSBY reportedly in Corbin,
Kentucky, area in October, 1973.
- P -
DETAILS:

Contsasct was maintained

and freat Northern Hotel, 118 VWest
treet, New YoTrk City, during the period June 28, 1973, through
October 29, 1973 They were unable to furnish any addltlonal infor-
mation concerning the whereabouts of FRANCIS FETHER CROSBY.

The following investigation was conducted by the Louisville
Division:

DELRL MC NEIL of Corbin, Kentucky, owner of McNeil Coal
Company, located in Barbourville, Kentucky, was located on October 5,
1973. He advised that he had agreed to sell the coal company to

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U, S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE ;1970 O - 406-840
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FRANK CROSBY and| |for $1,650,000. The closing of the b6
transaction was set for October 10, 1973, at which time CROSBY and b7cC

were to be present in either Corbin or Barbourville, Kentucky.
TG NEIL advised he would contact the FBI as to CROSBY'S expected time
and place of arrival.

The following investigation was conducted by the Miami Division:

| | b6
[ | advised on May 19, 1973, that she was employed at B Tmer- b7
‘ ican Discount Corporation, Lighthouse Point, Florida, as
! Upon viewing a photograph of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY, she advised that
he is not known to her by either name or photograph and does not re-
call anyone meeting the description of CROSBY.

; On May 22, 1973, of Swiss American bé
i Discount Corporation, Lighthouse Point, Florida, advised he does not b7cC
know FRANCIS PETER CROSBY and never saw him at Swiss American Discount

Corporation,
The following investigation was conducted by the Chicago
Division:
On September 5, 1973, | b6 .
| %dvised she would not divulge any information re her b7cC
usban ETER CROSBY, even if she knew his whereabouts.
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The following investigation was conduted by Speécial
Agent| ht Corbin, Kentucky.

On October 5, 1973, the Holiday Inn and the Howard
Johnson Motor Inn, Corbin, Kentucky, were contacted regarding
the subject with negative results.

On October 5, 1973,| |Detective, Corbin
Police Department, Corbin, KentucKy, w alerted to the
fugitive status of the subject, and the subject's
purpose for being in Corbin, Kentucky. ;ladvised
that there was a DEARL MC NEIL, who is living in Corbin,

- Kentucky, and who had recently sold a coal company, the

exact name of the company unknown., He advised that the
coal company was located in Barbourville, Kentucky.

On October 5, 1973, Trooperl | Kentucky
State Police, and Special Agent located
DEARL MC NEIL at a horse ranch inm EKnox County, Kentucky, and
he stated that he had recently negotiated to sell his coal
mine to two men he knew as FRANK CROSBY and | |
He described CROSBY as a white male, 6'5", 215 pounds,

black long hair, blue eyes. He L__
and CROSBY from California, and as to buy 80% and
CROSBY 20% of his mine. He furnished the name of his céal

mine as Mc Neil Coal Company Incorporated, Route #1l, Box
247, Corbin, Kentucky.

stat a through
about 6 montThs

ago., He stated Sparks & Associates was a Real Estie Broker.

bé
b7C

b7D

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

b6
b7C
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(2)

MC NEIL stated that CROSBY and [ |had been in
Corbin, Kentucky, three or four times to negotiate the deal,
and further advised that CROSBY was in Corbin, Kentucky, on
October 4, 1973, and. left on the same date, to be with his
wife in California.

‘MC NEIL stated CROSBY and[:::;:]were to be back in Corbi
Kentucky, to close a deal on the coal mine on October 10, 1973.
He further stated that CROSBY advised him that he would spend
the entire week, October 10, 1973, to October 13, 1973,

in Corbin, Kentucky.

MC NEIL advised he sold his coal mine for one million
six hundred fifty thousand dollars, and had received two checks
to date. He produced a receipt from the Corbin Deposit
Bank & Trust Company #1331, dated September'20, 1973. This
receipt reflected that a $25,000 check was mailed to Barclay's
Bank of New York, 300 Park Avenue, deposited by DEARL MC NEIL,
and drawn by Leasing Concepts Corporation.

He also produced a receipt from The Corbin Deposit
Bank & Trust Company #1332, dated September 20, 1973. This
receipt reflected that a two hundred and seventy thousand
dollar check was mailed to the Bank of Elk Grove, Elk Q@Qove
Village, Illinois, deposited by DEARL MC NEIL and drawn
on by Leasing Concepts Corporation. MC NEIL further advised
that ths two hundred and seventy thousand dollar check was
returned marked "Insufficient PFunds',

CROSBY advised that he was to receive another check

for $25,000 on October 5, 1973, but had not received it as
yet,

MC NEIL advised called him on October
5, 1973, and stated he, ad received a check for $5,0
on October 5, 1973, for his sales commission.

bé
b7C

b6
b7C

bé
b7C

b7D




LS 46-1494
(3)

On October 9, 1973, DEARL MC 1 s contacted and
stated that he had been contacted by nd CROSBY, over
the weekend October 5-10, 1973, and HBOTh stated that they

would be in Corbin, Kentucky, for the closing of the deal
on October 10, or October 11, 1973, MC NEIL advised that

b6
b7C

the two hundred and seventv tho ich was returned
to him, was signed by Leasing Concepts,
Corporation, 97-45 Quez ev ’ ) ills, New York.

On October 10, 1973, DEARL MC NEIL was contacted, and
stated that the subject would be in Corbin, Kentucky, on
October 11, 1973, for the closing of the deal with himself.

DEARL MC NEIL was contacted twice on October 11, 1973,
When first contacted, he advised the subject and hould
probably be riding to Corbi; in an automobile
or automobiles belonging to He described these
automobiles as a 1969 Oldsmobile 88, white over blue,
or a 1971 Oldsmobile 98, black in color, On the second

t with MC NEIL, he stated that CROSBY did not accompany

for the ¢ibsing of the deal, He advised that CROSBY
called about the time that hrrived in Corbin, Kentucky,
and stated he was tied up in business and would not be able
to make the meeting. CROSBY advised MC NEIL that he would
be in Corbin, Kentucky, next week.

b6
b7C

b6
Since October 11, 1973, to October 24, 1973, close b7C

states that he has closed his deal with
he has been contacted by CROSBY two or imes weekly,

and each time he is contacted by CROSBY, he states that he
will be in Corbin, Kentucky, two or three days later. MC NEIL
advised that he would immediately contact the FBI upon receipt
of information when CROSBY will be in Corbin, Kentucky.

contact has been maintained with DEARL Ei:fff:, MC NEIL
Tee

and further states:
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MEMORANDUM FOR IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
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Date
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FD-65 (Rev. 7-9-73) ’ <L ' § . .
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 ' v Ny
MAY 1962 EDITION y

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

J?/ : Director, FBI (46=51211) DATE:12/17/73 G-é,ul,\

INSTRUCTIONS - Reverse side

Att: Special Investigative Division
' X] Initial Submission 5
LOUISVILLE (46-1494) (P) {7 Supplements FD-65 dated
/L \ - [ Photograph not needed
b6
SUBJEC BY -~ FUGITIVE; Indicate following: b7C
JOHN GEORGE BROADY = FUGITIVE; £ Extremist (Black)
ET AL 1 Extremist (White)
MISCI. - SUIT FLIA - SMALL ] Rev. Act. )
BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES; 3 Other Security background
HAR G 00: NEW YORK {X] None of these
Caution ﬁké Name e, (-9 ,'U { NAM [ Sex SEXRace RAC
. > LSl )2~ /& 773
= JOHN GEORGE BROADY M W
Place of Birth POB | Birth Date = DOB|Height HGT| Weight WGT
9/1/03 G 225 1bs.
| Eye Color EYE | Hair Color HAlI| FBI No. FBI | Skin Tone SKN
\{\ GRA GRA
'« || Scars, Marks, Tattoos, etc. SMT
A
ﬁ NCIC Fingerprint Classification FPC| Other Identifying Number MNU | Social Security #  SOC
'-’L' Operator’s License Number OLN| Operator’s License State ’ OLS|Year Expire oLY
3
Offense Charged OFF HARBORING

U. S. Code, Title and Section _.L-tle 18, Section 1071
} gow F.O. File # OCA
Warrant Issued By USMAGIS.. CHARLES R, LUKER, Londqn, Ky. 12/17/7

Date PBV or Bond Default Case Referred to Office LS 46-~1494
Miscellaneous Including Bond Recommended MIS | Fingerprint Classification (Henry System)
$5,000 bond with surety L. flg}

LICENSE PLATE AND VEHICLE INFORMATION
License Plate Number LIC|State LIS| Year Expires LIY |License Plate Type f LIT

. S

Vehicle Identification # VIN| Year YYR|Make s VMﬁ W. VNG [Siste
M. ekadd~ W16 - STTa 10 S
ses ‘g\ AR!EC gg entifiers
15 201973

;’E : DEC

, £
NCIC ;.: W’ ¥ :: J \3 j\»} l{, Ugé’ [‘(\r / ‘) NIC < 0@@? .
(1/- Bureau (M) <O

WoGLL s0252 3 - Louisville
RWM/jt (4)




(=]

© ® A

11.
12,

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.

18.
19,

20.

21.

22,

?3; %‘% s¥RErructions

Caution (MKE) - Insert “C” in block if caut'og t‘ftement indicated. Basis for caution statement must appear in
Miscellaneous block, e.g. armed and dang lf\ ’f

Name (NAM) - Place name m’t%s b‘lgleuA iases are not to be entered in this block but are to be“placed in
Aliases block. Vel

Sex (SEX) - Sex will be designated by one letter, M (male) or F (female).

Race (RAC) - Race will be descrihgd by one letter, W (white), N (Negro), I (Indian), C (Chinese), J (Japanese),
O (all other). Mexicans who are 9t.c_l'e‘f‘intt91y Indian or other nonwhite should be described as “W”.

Place of Birth (POB) - mdiggéé‘kffghjéﬂa‘state or, if foreign bom, city and country. Where multiple birthplaces
are reported, list verified birthplace or that which appears most logical in this block.

. Birth Date (DOB) - Enter as month, day and year. Where multiple birth dates are reported, enter verified birth

date or that which appears most logical in this block. Place other dates of birth in Additional Identifiers block.
Height (HGT) - Express in feet and inches, e.g., 6’ 0”. Round off fractions to nearest inch.

Weight (WGT) - Express in pounds. Omit fractions.

Eye Color (EYE).- Use appropriate three character symbol.

Hair Color (HAl) - Use appropriate three character symbol.

Skin Tone (SKN) - Use appropriate three character symbol.

Scars, Marks, Tattoos, etc. (SMT) - Place in this block only appropriate NCIC coding for scars, marks, tattoos,
birthmarks, deformities, missing body parts and artificial body parts as defined in NCIC Operating Manual. If --
more than one SMT is to*be entered, use Additional Identifiers block for additional appropriately coded items.
Use Miscellaneous block to describe all scars, marks, tattoos, etc. which are not defined in the NCIC Operating
Manual and to more fully describe SMT8s which have been entered in SMT block. For example, an appendectomy
scar, not being readily visible, would be described in the Miscellaneous block. A tattoo on right arm, shown as

TAT R ARM in block, might be further described in Miscellaneous block as a rose tattoo on inside of lower right
arm.

NCIC Fingerprint Classification (FPC) - Enter NCIC fingerprint classification.

Other IdentifyingNumber (NU) - Miscellaneous numbers may be entered with appropriate identifiers (prefixes)
as shown below. For first miscellaneous identifying number, use MNU block. When military service number is
in fact Social Security Account Number, the number should be entered in both MNU and SOC blocks. Additional
identifying numbers are placed in Additional Identifiers block. The identifier (prefix) should precede the
number and be separated from the number by use of a hyphen.

AF - Air Force Serial Number
AR - Alien Registration Number

AS - Amy Serial Number, National Guard Serial Number or Air National Guard
Serial Number (regardless of State)

CG - U. S. Coast Guard Serial Number

MD - Mariner’s Document or Identification Number

MC - Marine Corps Serial Number

MP - Royal Canadjan Mounted Police Identification Number
NS - Navy Serial Number

PP - Passport Number . X

PS - Port Security Card Number . N
S$S- Selggtive, Service Number . '
YA - Veterans Administration Claim Number

Fingerprint classification (Henry System) - The Henry, System fingerprint classification is to be placed in this
block, when available. Do not enter in NCICY .

Social Security Number (SOC) - Place subject’s Social Security Account Number in this block.

Operator's LicenseNumbeér - Place subject’s operator’s license number in OLN block. Also show licensing
state (OLS) and year license expires (OLY).

VWarrant 'lssved By-On- ('DOW)'.‘ In Escaped . Federal Prisoner cases enter date of escape in DOW block.
Miscellaneous (M!S) - Enter additional pertinent information in this block. If caution statement used, basis for
statement must be set forth as first item in this block.

License Plate and Vehicle Information - Place information concerning license plate and/or vehicle known to be
in the possession of subject in*appropriate blocks under License Plate and Vehicle Information heading.

Additional Identifiers - Enter information conceming additional license plates (number, state, year expires, and where
applicable, type); Social Security Numbers; operator's license number, state and year expires; vehicle information
(VIN, VYR, VMA, VMO, VST, VCO); MNU’s (see list in item 13 above); visible scars, marks, tattoos, etc.; and dates
of birth. Clearly identify what data is being set forth; e.g. Social Security # 423-56-3294; Michigan operator’s license
234567, expires 1972; DOB’s 4/5/32, 5/3/32; etc.

Changes and deletions should be so indi_cated in the appropriate blocks.

@ . > N
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;»»/’J RE FD 65 TO BUREAU THIS DATE. Ayf

JOHN GEORGE BRODY APPREHENDED INSTANT DATE, CORBIN, KY., ;
2 Lell
BY BUAGENTS AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES WITHOUT INCIDENT, AND LODGED fo

LAUREL COUNTY JAIL, LONDON, KY.

US MARSHALL, LONDON, KY., BEING NOTIFIED.
END
CKG FBIHQ ACK 3
HOLD
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Federal Bureau of Invgeigdtion
- Records Secti. *
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I: Name Seurching Unit - Room 6527
I: Service Unit - Room 6524
Forward to File Review
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:Be/gulcr Request (Analytical Search)
_1 All References {Subversive & Nonsubversive)
Subversive References Only
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‘ [ I Main References Olﬂﬁg
-0 4 Q W
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| Restricted to Locality of
! Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
& 1 Buildup [C_1variations

Subject PE UL C USRS
Birthdate & Place !

Address
Localities S -
™ s earcher N
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F-263 &lev. 1‘-_7-72)

e o .
\FEDERA! BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION/— -

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD ’/ ‘
LOUISVILLE NEW YORK 12/27/73 12/17/73 - 12/21/73

TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY

CHANGED ey ’ SAl | ek b6
AR B i o b7

FRANCI? PETE 1%, i CHARACTER OF CASE ¢

Frankk Y, %g Rich, MISCELLANEOUS -~ CIVIL SUIT

Carl r{oaé Ray%oss;, , , - | FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES-

JOHN Gn_.o GE %ROADX ‘aka. SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES;

Burt flarrls, \Rer‘t ~Harris - FUGITIVE; HAKBORING

ET AL

4

~7

[\I/ Title of this report is changed to add the aliassof Burt Harris, jv

Bert Harris for JOHN CEORGE BROADY. “
. P
ﬁ} REFERENCES : , 7
iy i
Louisville report of SA| 124}9/73. _=ps
New York airtel to Louisville, 12/14/73.=% "~ = / b7C
Louisville nitel to New York, 12/18/73 e
- P -
LEADS: Y
NEW YORK DIVISION -—-é::"
AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK. SRR
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ] NONE ACQUIT-I case tas oeen:
CoNnVvic. FUG. ]{ FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS )
DT NG oo I vEs Kne
) 1 ;} '~ / OVER SIX MON THS [Cyes {XIno
- ’A, ! / ‘ SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED ) l\,u " "N cHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: . , v

.3 - Bureau (46-01211)(RM§
7 - USA, Lexington, Kentucky

YL~ yf] 74 HT28

3 - New York (46-6700)(RH) — REC| 27
(1 - USA, SDNY) ' o R =
2 - Louisville (46-1494)( - - o
! ) ' ‘ e
? AT, e ¢ UL
; lesem;hcfloﬁ Record of Aﬁu'qlgl d Report Notations
*‘ Agency / 5@73 ‘oLJ '»'_“ -~ . I “*‘21“:%: lQ;é 1P e
RequestRecd Q Ai&f/ - {3 2 -»'»’--; h" L P
Date Fyd. ///.7/7 94 ﬁ@/}/d% "
How Mg d 1 oy, 7y ‘ 2GC
‘ By ‘ A p_ }’( “
- A -
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LS 46-1494

b7D

LOUISVILLE DIVISTION

AT CORBIN, KENTUCKY,

Will intexrview ! Days Inn Motel, regaxrding b6
his observations of FRANC BY and JOHN GEORGE BROADY. b7C

AT LONDON, KENTUCKY.

Will follow and report removal of FRANCIS PETER CROSBY
and further prosecutive action taken against JOHN GEORGE BROADY.

Will interview for any informationbé
he may have regarding FRANCIS PEIER CROSBY and his relationship b7¢C
with JOHN GEORGE BROADY.

- B¥% =
COVER PAGE
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-, FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-50)

Copy to:

Report of:

Date:

Field Office File #:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE i
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

1 - USA, Lexington, Kentucky
1 - USA, SDNY (Attn: AUSA JOHN M. WALKER)

SA| | Office: LOUISVILLE b6
12/27/73 b7C
46-1494 Bureau File #: 46-51211

FRANCIS PETER CROSBY;
JOHN GEORGE BROADY

MISCELLANEOUS =~ CIVIL SUIT;"
FEDERAL LENDING AND INSURANCE AGENCIES -
SMALL BUSINESS INVESTMENT COMPANIES; HARBORING

JOHN GEORGE BROADY, white male, DOB 9/1/03, arrested

Corbin, Kentucky, 12/18/73, and lodged Laurel County Jail,

London,

Kentucky, same date. BROADY appeared before U.S.

ate CHARLES R. LUKER, 12/19/73, and bond set at $5,000.,

identified JOHN

GEORGE BROADY as being at the Days Inn NMotel anq registering in

under the nams he name
Bert Harris. b6
identified JOHN GEORGE BROADY and FRANCIS PE an b7cC

nhearyved them at the Davs Inn Motel on 12/11 and 12/12/73.

stated JOHN

GEORGE BROADY registered at the Days INn MOTEL O 2/18/73, and
reserved two rooms for two people. stated JOHN GEORGE BROADY

register

ed under the name of Sum Puhlishina Companv and on 12/19/73,

d his name as Bert Harris.,
tated FRANCIS PETER an
GEOR Were in his office in Corbin, Kentucky, on 12/8/73

and 12/12/73. FRANCIS PETER CROSBY afforded a hearing 12/17/73.
Hearing rescheduled for 12/18/73, pending arrival of appropriate
papers from the Southern District of New York. U.S. Magistrate
issued temporary commitment dated 12/18/73, against FRANCIS PETER
CROSBY pending arrival of appropriate papers from the Southern
District of New York.

- P -

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1970 O - 406-840




LS 46-1494

On December 17, 1973, United States Marshal[;::::::] b6
advised that FRANCIS CROSBY was afforded a hearlng b7C

oI December 14, 1973, at which time his identity was established
and another hearing was scheduled for December 18, 1973, pending

receipt of appropriate papers from the Southern District of
New York.,




*  FD-302 [REV. 11-27-70) ’ “ ) .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i ' 12/27/73

Date of franscription

JOHN GEORGE BROADY was arrested at the corner of

Main and First Streets in Corbin, Kentucky, by Special A
J]and Kentucky State Police Detective b6
Y was advised of the official identity b7C
of Special Agent and also advised that he was being placed
under arrest on a federal charge of harboring a fugitive. BROADY
was advised of his constitutional rights as set forth on an
Advice of Rights form which he refused to sign and declined to
make any statement.
The following descriptive data was obtained through
observation and interview:
Name: JOHN GEORGE BROADY
Address: 110 Riverside Drive,
New York, New York
Sex: Male
Race: White
Date of Birth:; - September 1, 1903
Place of Births Adams County, Iowa
Height: 611 3/4n
Weight: 225 pounds
Hair: Gray
‘Eyes: . Blue
Social Secuity #:  092-01-20355
Marital Status:  Widower
b6
b7C
Prior Arrestis: 1940 - Oklahoma, charged with
conspiracy to wire tap, dismissed;
1949 - New York, charged with
conspiracy to wire tap, acquitted;
1955 - New York, charged with
conspiracy to wire tap, convicted
: sentenced to two to four years;
. | 1966 ~ New York, charged with
conspiracy to wire tap, convicted.
ooy 12/18/73 _ Coxbin, Kentucky e s LS 46-1494
by SA GWA/ek 12/20/73 b6
Y Date dictated p7C

. 3 -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBIl and is loaned to your agency;
it and its conienis are not to be distributed ouiside your agency.
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JOHN GEORGE BROADY wa
Jail, London, Kentucky, and Uni

| was advised.

On December 14, 1973,

(AUSA) JAMES F. COOK, Lexington

s lodged at the Laurel County
ted States Marshal
b6

b7¢C
Assistant United States Attorney

, Kentucky, authorized the filing

of a complaint charging JOHN GEORGE BROADY with violation of

Title 18, Section 1071, United

at $5,000 with surety. The aut
before United States Magistrate
Kentucky, on December 17, 1973.

On December 18, 1973,
before United States Magistrate
hearing and bond set at $5,000,
Laurel County Jail.

States Code, and reconnended bond
horized complaint was filed
CHARLES R. LUKER, London,

JOHN GEORGE BROADY appeared
CHARLES R. LUKER, waived preliminary
BROADY again lodged at the




- FD-302 (REV. 11-27-70) | ‘ 7 l |
I - q ’ ~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 12/27/73

Date of transcription

furnished the following information: . b7C

He is| |at the Days Inn Motel
in Corbin, Kentucky, He advised that two men had been together
at the motel on three or four times prior to now and had been
at the motel together from December 8 through December 12, 1973.

He described the older of the two men as being a white
male, 6'2", 230 pounds, with gray hair. He further described
the younger of the two men as being a white male, 671", 200 pounds,
- with full dark brown hair. He advised that the older man generally
came into the office twice daily and would pay the bill in the
evening.

{
[;:;;:kurther stated that the older man would always b6

register a e motel for the two of them and signed in as b7C
Sum Publishing Company from New Jersey. He further stated that .
they always indicated that they had no car. [ Jestimated that .
the last time the two men were at the motel was around November T
25, 1973, and at that time he told the older man that hig name was
needed on the registration card. The oldr man then told

that his company would not allow him to put his name on the
registration for tax purposes. | advised that he then told
the older gentleman that his company would not get a copy of
the receipt with his name on it and further that his was

needed for the motel's record and security reasons. ' “;
aig%sed that the older gentleman then printed his name as BERT
H iS.

When these two men registered at the Days Inn for
their current stay, the older gentleman checked in again and
had the desk clerk sign his name as BERT HARRIS. further b6
advised that when this older gentleman registered he indicated b7c
that he had no car, however, on December 1ll, 1973, he asked the
condition of the road leading to Barbourville, Kentucky, because
of a recent snow fall.

g;;;;]also furnished a piece of papar_whigh_indiﬁated b6
that one BROADY received a call from a nd b7C

BROADY was requested to <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>